BENUTZERINFORMATION: [Ti]

USER INFORMATION: [Ti]

Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Anleitung sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie die Sicherheitskleidung verwenden. Sie sollten auch
Thren Sicherheitsbeauftragten oder Vorgesetzten im Hinblick auf geeignete Kleidung fiir Ihre spezifische Arbeitssitua-
tion konsultieren. Bewahren Sie diese Anweisungen sorgféltig auf, damit Sie jederzeit darin nachlesen konnen.

Please read these instructions carefully before using this safety clothing. You should also consult your safety officer or

with regard to sitable g
sothat you can consult them at any time.

for your specific work situation. Store these instructions carefully

Ausfiihrliche zuden
entsprechenden Normen finden Sie auf dem
Produktetikett. Es gelten nur Standards

und Symbole, die sowohl auf dem Produkt
als auch auf den unten aufgefiihrten
Benutzerinformationen erscheinen. Alle diese
Produkte erfiillen die Anforderungen der
Verordnung (EU 2016/425).

*Schiirzen sollten den Vorderkdrper des Benutzers mindestens
von Seitennaht bis Seitennaht des Basis-Kleidungsstiicks
bedecken.

Der Benutzer sollte keine Schutzkleidung tragen, die mit

brennbaren Materialien kontaminiert ist. Eine Erhdhung

des Sauerstoffgehalts der Luft verringert den Schutz der
des SchweiBers gegen Flammen. Die

150 13688:2013 Schutzkleidung (siehe Etikett)
Allgemeine Anforderungen: Diese Européische
Norm legt algemeine Anforderungen an

Evgnnumle A\mung,

elekrische Isolierung der Kleidung wird verringert, wenn die
Kleidung nass, schmutzig oder mit Schwei durchtrankt ist.
Tusétzlicher Teilkdrperschutz kann gegen SchweiBgefahren
erforderlich sein.

ind die

Bei ng usétzlicher i muss

u
Informationen, die vom Hersteller geliefert
werden fest.

A= KorpergroBe: Senkrechtes MaB vom Scheitel bis zur
Sohle des Trager

B=Waagrechter Umfang an der Brust der Tragers
(=Taillenumfang des Tragers

D =Beininnenseite des Tragers

Voraussetzungen

die der Klasse 1 entsprechen.
Die A1-Klassifizierung bietet Widerstand gegen die
Entflammbarkeit durch Flammen gegen die B26-Ober-
flache des Leders.

PRODUKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

GESUNDHEITSINFORMATIONEN:
Die pH-, Chrom (VI)- und PCP-Gehalte aller Materialien wurden
getestet und entsprechen den CE-Gesundheitsstandards.

80N FARBUNG:
[20n Die Farbung erfolgt unter Verwendung natuvh(hev Materialien.
TN  Filr dieses Produkt wird e geg
Iﬂ gewahrt. Da die variieren,
liegt es in der des Benutzers, das richtige
2Sekunden | Produktir jede Anwendung zu finden.
Geschmolzene Spritzer 25 Tropfen |25 Tropfen FREIGABE: Dieses Produkt sollte mit einer trockenen Biste

gereinigt werden. Von einer Waschung wird abgeraten.
LAGERUNG: Trocken lagern bei Temperaturen iiber 5° Celsius.
Nicht hoher als 5 Kartons auf 1 Palette stapeln.
VERWENDETE MATERIALIEN:

Seitlich gespaltenes Rindsleder, genaht mit 5 Lagen KEVLAR®
&Thermoplast. Zusitzlich werden auch isolierte Druckkndpfe
und Klettverschlussmaterialien fiir die Verschliisse und
Verstalkungen vevwendel DuPont™ und KEVLAR“‘ sind

RHTI24 > 16 Sekunden > 16 Sekunden
Elektrizitat >100
GrVi)-Gehaltnicht nachgewiesen [Nicht nachgewiesen
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

Dieses Produkt ist nur zusétzliche Schutzkleidung und
mussin i mit zertifizierter

getragen werden.

Dieses Produkt ist fiir manuelle mit starker

von E.l.duPont
de Nemours and Companyv,

Spritzer- und Tropfenbildung vorgesehen. Dieses Produkt st
nur zum Schutz gegen kurzzeitigen unbeabsichtigten Kontakt
mit Teilen eines L

vorgesehen und zusétzliche elektrische Isolierschichten sind
erforderlich, wenn ein erhghtes Risiko eines elektrischen

Der Hersteller ibemimmt keine Haftung fiir
die Kleidung, bei der die Anweisungen auf dem Pflegeetikette
ignoriert, unkenntlich gemacht oder entfernt wurden.

Inhalt des Textil Labels: Siehe Kleidungsetikett.

INFORMATIONS DE L'UTILISATEUR: [T

The user should not be wearing protective clothing
with flammable materials. An increase in the

the product and the user information below
are applicable. All these products comply with
the requirements of Regulation (EU 2016/425)
and Regulation 2016/425 as brought into
UKlaw and amended.

Refer to the product label fardelal\ed
information on thy d:
Only standards and icons that appear on both

150 13688:2013 Protective Clothing
(See label)

General Requirements This European
Standard specifies general requirements
for ergonomics, ageing, sizing, marking
of protective clothing and for information

A= Recommended height range of wearer
ecommended chest girth of wearer

oxygen content of the air will reduce the level of protection of
the welder’s rotective clothing against flame. The electrical

insulation provided by the clothing will be reduced when the

clothing is wet, irty or soaked with sweat. Additional partial
body protection may be required against welding hazards.

When using additional partial protective garments, the
base garment shall meet as Class 1.

A1 dassification provides resistance to flaming ignition
from flames against the face of the leather.

PRODUCT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

HEALTH INFORMATION:
‘The pH, Chromium (V1) and PCP levels of all materials have
been tested and meet CE health standards.

(= Recommended waist girth of wearer COLOURING:
D= Recommended inside leg measurement of wearer Colouring is done by using natural materials.
WARRANTY:
ot T This product s waraned agam;lmanufa(lunng defects.
vary itis the user to
Tensilestrength{Leather) 80N identify ther ight product for each application.
Tensile strength(Leather) 80 N 20N CLEARANCE

110N
Fat content 8%
Flame Spread 2 seconds 2 seconds
Molten splash 25 drops 25 drops

RHTI24 > 16 seconds

> 16 seconds
>100Q
Not detected

Cr(VI)content not detected

INSTRUCTION FOR USE:

This product is only additional protective clothing and must be
worn in combination with certified protective clothing.

This product is intended for manual welding techniques with
heavy formation of spatters and drops. This product s only
intended to protect against brief inadvertent contact with
live parts of an arc welding circuit and additional electrical
insulation layers will be required where there is an increased
risk of electric shock.

*Aprons should cover the front body of the user at least from
side seam to side seam of the base garment.

This product should be cleaned with a dry brush. Washing

is not advised.

STORAGE:

Store dry at temperatures over 5° Celsius. Do not stack higher
than 5 cartons on 1 pallet.

MATERIALS USED:

Side split cowhide sewn with 5 ply KEVLAR® & Thermoplastic.
Currentisolated push buttons and velcro fastening materials
for the closures and reinforcements are also used. DuPont™
and KEVLAR® are trademarks or registered trademarks of
E.LduPont de Nemours and Company...

Mter-care:

‘The manufacturer will not accept liability for garments where
care labels have been ignored, defaced or removed.

Fibre Content Label:

Refer to garment label for corresponding content details.

INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA: [T

Silvous plait lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser @ vétement de secume Vous devez egalemem

consulter votre agent d
& Conserve;

supérieur immédiat en ce q e
cesinstructions afin que vous puissiez les consulter a tout moment.

apoznac sie tqlnmuqu
lub d

m nalezy
kunkremych warunkach pracy. Na\ezy zachowac tg \nsuukqg, tak aby zawsze mozna hy!o Zniej skorzystac.

ie jego uzycia w

Reportez-vous a I‘tiquette du produit pour

‘ E des informations détaillées sur les normes
Seules | les

Lutilisateur ne doit pas porter de vétements de protection
contaminés par des matériaux inflammables. Une

icones qui apparaissent sur le produit et les
informations utilisateurs ci-dessous sont
applicables. Tous ces produits sont conformes.
aux exigences du réglement (UE 2016/425).

dela teneur en oxyg Iair réduira
le niveau de protection des vétements de protection du
soudeur contre les flammes. Lisolation électrique fournie
par les vétements sera réduite lorsque les vétements sont
maull\es, sales ou trempés de sueur. Une proteclmn pamelle
du corps peut étre req risques

150 13688: 2013 Vétements de protection

(voir [étiquette)

Exigences générales La présente Norme

(D) eumpeenne spe(lﬁe Ies exngen(es générales
tier

de soudage.

Lors de I'utilisation de vétements de protection partielle
supplémentaires, le vétement de base doit répondre
alaclasse 1.
La A1 offre une résistance a 'inflammation

en
le dlmensmnnemem le mavquage des

par flammes contre la face du cuir.

vétements de DYU‘E(HOH et
fourni par le fabricant.

A= Stature recommandée du porteur

ur de poitrine recommandée du porteur
(=Tour e taille recommandeée du porteur

D = Entrejambe Recommandée du porteur

PRODUIT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMATION SUR LA SANTE:
Les niveaux de pH, de chrome (V1) et de PCP de tous
les matériaux ont été testés et répondent aux normes

}T_EST sanitaires CE.
istance a la traction (cuir) 80 N 80N
Résistance a la déchirure (cuir) 20 N 20N

Résistance des coutures (cuir) 110N 110N
Teneur en matieres grasses 8% 8%

C
La coloration se fait en utilisant des matériaux naturels.
GARANTIE:

(e prodmt est garanti contre les défauts de fabrication. Etant

Propagation de a flamme 2secondes __|2secondes
Weta fondu 25 gouttes 25 gouttes

applications varient, il est de la responsabilité de
I'utilisateur ddentifier le bon produit pour chaque application.
E

> 16 secondes
>10°Q

RHTI24> 16 secondes

Ce produit doit étre nettoyé avec une brosse séche. Le lavage
nest pas conseillé.

Non-détecté

[Contenu Cr (V1) non détecté

INSTRUCTION POUR L'UTILISATION:
Ce produit n'est qu'un vétement de protect

Conserver au sec a des températures supérieures a 5 ° Celsius.
Nempilez pas plus de 5 cartons sur 1 palette.
MATERIAUX UTILISES:

et doit étre porté en combi avec des vé d

Cuir d le c6té cousue avec du KEVLAR® 5 plis

protection certifiés.

Ce produit est destiné aux techniques de soudage manuel avec
une forte formation de projections et de gouttes. Ce produit
est uniquement destiné a protéger contre un bref contact
accidentel avec des piéces sous tension d'un circuit de soudage
al‘arc et des couches disolation électrique supplémentaires
seront nécessaires en cas de risque accru de choc électrique.

* Les tabliers doivent couvrir le corps avant de I'utilisateur
aumoins dela couture latérale a la couture latérale du
vétement de base.

etdu Des boutons poussoirs isolés actuels et
des matériaux de fixation velcro pour les fermetures et renforts
sont également utilisés. DuPont ™ et KEVLAR® sont des
marques commerciales ou des marques déposées de E.|.duPont
de Nemours and Company..

Entretien: Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour

les vétements ol les étiquettes d'entretien ont été ignorées,
dédu\tes 0u¢ enlevées.

Se référer a l'tiqy
velemem pour plus de détails de contenu correspondant.

Wszywka produktowa zawiera szczegotowe
informacje dotyczace norm, ktérych
‘wymagania ten produkt spefnia. Jedynie
normy i ikony, ktdre wystepuja rownoczesnie
na wszywkach oraz w Instrukeji Uzytkowania
majg zastosowanie do konkretnego
produktu. Wszystkle te predukly s32godne z

Uzytkownik nie powinien nosi¢ odziezy ochronnej
zanieczyszczonej materiatami fatwopalnymi. Wzrost
zawartosci tlenu w powietrzu obnizy poziom ochrony odziezy
ochronnej spawacza przed ptomieniem. Izolagja elektryczna
zapewniana przez odziez zostanie zmniejszona, gdy jest ona
mokra brudna Iub nasiaknieta potem. Moze by¢ wymagana

UE2016/425.

ochrona ciafa przed

150 13688:2013 Odziez ochronna (szczegdly
na wszywce)

0gdlne wymagania. Ta Norma okresla ogdlne
‘wymagania odnosnie ergonomii, starzenia sie,
rozmiarow i oznakowania odziezy ochronnej,
jak réwniez informadji jaka powinien
dostarczy¢ producent.

Zalecany przedziat wzrostu uzytkownika

alecany obwdd latki piersiowej uzytkownika
lecany obwdd pasa uzytkownika

D= Zalecana wewnetrzna dtugosé nogawki uzytkownika

W przypadku stosowania dodatkowej czgsciowej odziezy
ochronnej, odziez podstawowa powinna odpowiada¢
klasie 1.

Klasyfikacja A1 zapewnia odpornos¢ na zapton od ptomieni
na powierzchni skory.

PRODUKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMACJE ZDROWOTNE:
Poziomy pH, chromu (V1) i PCP wszystkich materiatow zostaty
i spetniaja normy zdrowotne CE.

moga byc rozne,

TEST |Wymagania BARWIENIE:
tr2 %wif na rozciaganie 80N Barwienie odbywa sie przy uzyciu naturalnych materiatow.
skora) 0N._ GWARANCJA:
Wytrzymatos¢ na rozerwanie (skéra) 20N_|20N Ten pmdukt IES‘ ohjgty gwavanqq dotyczaca wad
$¢ szwow (skora) 110N 110N
Zawartos( thuszczu 8% 8% 2a okreslenie wdas(lwege produktu dla kazdego

INCHES EURO

CM w™ XS 32"-34" 80-88 40-44

SHORT | 152-164 74 S 36"-38" 92-96 46-48
REG | 164-176 79 M 40"-41" 100-104 50-52
TALL |176-188 84 L 42"-44" 108-112 54-56
XTALL | 188-202 92 XL 46"-48" 116-124 58-62
XXL 50"-52" 128-132 64-66

3XL 54"-55" 136-140 68-70

E 4XL 56"-58" 144-148 72-74
/ SXL 60"-64" 152-160 76-80
&/ ¢ R
XS 26-28 68-72 42-44 34-36

S 30-32 76-80 46-48 38-40

M 33-34 84-88 50 42-44

L 36-38 92-96 52-54 46-48

XL 40-41 100-104 56 50-52

XXL 42-44 108-112 58-60 54-56

3XL 46-47 116-120 62 58-60

4XL 48-50 124-128 64-68 62-64

INFORMACION AL USUARIO: [Ti

N
PORTWEST

USER

INFORMATION

130UsP

MANUFACTUR

PROFHUESI, MIPOM3BOATEN, PROIZVODAC, VYROBCE, TOOTIA, VALMISTAJA, FABRICANT, HERSTELLER, KATATKEYAZTHE, GYARTO, FABBRICANTE,
RAZOTAJS, GAMINTOJAS, [IPOU3BOfIMTEN, PRODUSENT, PRODUCENT, FABRICANTE, PRODUCATOR, NTPOW3BOJMTE/Tb, PROIZVOBAC, VYROBCA,
PROIZVAJALEC, TILLVERKARE, URETICI, BHPOBHUK

PORTWEST, IDA BUSINESS PARK WESTPORT, CO MAYO, F28 FY88, IRELAND

www.portwest.com/declarations

KULLANICI BiLGILENDIRME: [Ti]

Por favor, lea inst de utilizar esta ropa de proteccion. Ademés Usted debera
sultar con su técnico de sequridad s superior més apropiadas p di
de trabai . Guarde estas i i que pued: Itaras en cualquier momento.

TR

Buis kiyafetlerini kullanmadan once aiklamalan dikkatlice okuyunuz. Ayrica yaptiginiz ise uygun kiyafet segimi icin
yetkililere danismaniz gerekmektedir. Intiyaciniz oldugunda basvurmak icin bu agiklamalan saklayin

Consulte en la etiqueta del producto la
informacion detallada sobre las normas
correspondientes. Solo son aplicables las
normas e iconos que aparecen tanto en el
producto como en fa informacin para el
usuario. Todos estos productos cumplen los
requisitos del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425.

usuario, como minimo, desde una de las costuras laterales
hasta la otra de la prenda de base.

El usuario no deberé usar vestuario de proteccion contaminado
con materiales inflamables. Cualquier aumento del contenido
en oxigeno del aire, reducird el nivel de proteccién contra la
llama de la ropa de proteccién del usuario. El aislamiento
eléctrco proporcionado por a ropa se educid cuanto eté

150 13688:2013 Ropa de Proteccion

(Ver etiqueta)

Requisitos generales. Esta norma Europea
especifica los requisitos generales de
ergonomia, envejecimiento, tallaje y marcado
de laropa de proteccion y proporciona
lainformacidn que debe suministrar el
fabricante.

A = Rango de altura del usuario recomendado

B = Contorno de pecho del usuario recomendado

(= Contorno de cintura del usuario recomendado

D = Medida del interior de la piema del usuario recomendada

[TesT

himeda, papada de sudor. Puede ser necesaria
proteccidn parcial para el cuerpo contra los peligros de
la soldadura.

Cuando se utilicen prendas de proteccin parciales, la ropa
de base debera cumplir con la Clase 1.

La clasificacion A1 proporciona resistencia a la formacion
de llamas por Ilamas contra la superficie del cuero.

PRODUCTO:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMACION PARA LA SALUD:

El pHy los niveles de Cromo (V1) y PCP de todos los materiales

han sido ensayados y cumplen las normas de salud de la CE.
LORIDO:

Resistencia al estiramiento (Cuero) 80N
Resistencia al rasgado (Cuero) 20N

El color se prod do materiales naturales.
20N GARANIIA
E izad defectos de

Resistendia de las costuras (Cuero) 110N Iﬂu N
Contenido graso 8%

fabn(a(\en Como \as aplicaciones pueden ser diferentes, es

INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA:
Ten produkt jest tylko dodatkowg odzieza o:hvolmql musi byc
noszony w pofaczeniu zinng d

na 1palecie.

UZYTE MATERIALY:

Bocznie dwoina bydleca szyta 5-warstwowym KEVLAREM®
\Termap\ast Do zapie¢ i wzmocnieit stosowane 3 rowniez

nng.
Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do recznych m(hmk spawama
w ktorych wystepuja silne odpryski i krople. Ten produkt
jest przeznaczony wylacznie do o(hmny przed krotkim,
nlezamlevzonym Kontaktem 2 i pod napiciem obwod

izolowane napy i zapiecia na rzepy. DuPont
™i KEVLAR“ 53 Znakami towarowymi lub zastrzezonymi
znakami towarowymi firmy E.I. duPont de Nemours and
Company.

nie ponosi

we warstwy izolagji
elekuy(zne] beda wymagane jesliistnicje zwiekszone ryzyko
porazenia pradem.

* Fartuchy powinny zakrywac przod ciata uzytkownika
przynajmniej od szwu bocznego do szwu bocznego odziezy
podstawowej.

odpowiedzialnosci za produkt w przypadku, gdy jego wszywki
zostang uszkodzone lub usunigte, a takze gdy nie beda
przestrzegane zawarte w nich zalecenia.

Sktad materiatu: Wszywki materiatowe zawierajq doktadne
informacje o sktadzie materiatu.

‘(v(v\) Contenido no detectado

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USO:

Este producto es una prenda de proteccion adicional y debe ser
usado junto a vestuario de proteccion certificado.

Este producto estd pensado para técnicas de soldadura
manuales con una fuerte formacion de salpicaduras y gotas.
Este producto estd inicamente destinado para proteger contra
contactos breves e involuntarios con partes con vol!a]e de

un circuito de soldadura por arco y seran necesaria
aislamiento eléctrico adicionales cuando exista un mayor riesgo
de sufrir una descarga eléctrica.

*Delantales deberan cubrir la parte frontal del cuerpo del

§az&ne§uzenianie sie plomienia 2 sekundy’ odpowiada uzytkownik. 0 del usuario el identificar el producto correcto
sekundy CZVSZCZENIE Propagacion de la llama 2 sequndos 2 sequndos para cada uso.
Odprysk 25 kropli 25 kroplh Ten produkt nalezy czyscic suchg szczotky. Nie zaleca de metal fundido 25 gotas |25 gotas LIMPIEZA

sie prania. Este prodt r limpiad un cepillo seco. No se
RHTI24> 16 sekund > 16 sekund PRZE(HOWVWANIE' RHTI24 > 16 segundos M recomienda el lavado.
Flektrycznose 100 éw suchym miejscuw Flectricdad >10°Q ALMACENAJE:
Nie wykryto zawartosci Cr (VI) me wykryto S Celsjusza. Nie nalezy uktadac wiecej niz 5 kananow No detectado Guardelo en un lugar seco a temperaturas superiores a los 5°

Celsius. No apile més de 5 cajas en 1 pallet.

MATERIALES USADOS:

Piel serraje vacuno cosida con 5 capas de KEVLAR® &
Thermoplastico. También se usan para los cierres y refuerzos
materiales como botones de presion aislados de la electricidad
yVelcro. DuPont™ y KEVLAR® son marcas registradas de
E.l.duPont de Nemours and Company...

Cuidados : El fabricante no aceptaré responsabilidad
alguna por prendas en las que se hayan ignorado, retirado o
pintarrajeado las etiquetas de cuidados.

Etiqueta de composicion:Consulte en la etiqueta de la
prenda sus correspondientes detalles de composicion

iigilistandartlar hakkinda aynntil bilgicin
{iiin etiketine bakin. Yalnizca asagidaki
iiriin ve kullanici bilgileri iizerinde bulunan
standartlar ve simgeler gegerlidir. Tim bu
iiriinler Yonetmelik (AB 2016/425) sartlarina
uygundur.

q3

150 13688:2013 Koruyucu Kiyafet (Etilete
bakiniz)

Genel gereklilikler Bu Avrupa standardi
ergonomi, kullanim omril, kiyafetin sembolleri
ve iretici tarafindan belirtilen bilgileri agiklar.

oo
ol

A= Onerilen kullanici boyu
nerilen kullanir gogiis capt
inerilen kullanici bel capi
D= Onerilen kullanici bacak boyu

Kullanici, yanici maddelerle kirlenmis koruyucu giysiler
giymemelidir. Havanin oksijen cerigindeki bir arts,
kaynakginin koruyucu giysisinin aleve kars koruma diizeyini
azaltacaktir. Giysiler islandiginda, kirlendiginde veya terle
islandiginda giysinin sagladigu elektrik yalitimi azalacaktir.
Kaynak tehlikelerine karsi ek kismi gvde korumasi gerekebilir.

Ek kismi koruyucu giysiler kullanildiginda, temel giysi Siif
Tikarsilamalidir.

A1 siniflandirmasl, deri yiizeyine karsi alevden kaynakla-
nan alev tutusmasina karsi direng saglar.

URUN:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

SAGLIK BILGISI:
Tiim malzemelerin pH, Krom (V1) ve PCP seviyeleri test edilmis.
olup CE saglik standartlanni karsilamaktadir.

RENKLENDIRME:
Renklendirme dogal materyaller ile saglanir.

palette

TEST Iienkliliklev GARANTI:

Gerilme mukavemeti (Der) 80N 8 Buiiriin, iiretim hatalarina karsi garantilidir. Uygulamalar

Gerime mikaveme e 80N T degiskik gosteriginden, her uygulamaicin dogru rini
belirlemek kullanicinin

[Dkis mukavemeti (Der) 110K 0N

Yag Icerigi %8 % TEMIZLEME

‘Alev Yayilimi 2 sn o Buiiriin kuru bir firca ile temizlenmelidir. Yikama tavsiye

Erimis metal 25 damla 5 damla edilmez.

RHTI24 > 16 sn >16sn DEPOLAMA:

Elektrik >10Q 5°Cnin iizerindeki sicakliklarda kuru olarak saklayin. 1

[V e saptanmad Tespitedimedi 5 kartondan fazla stiflemeyn.

KULLANIM TALIMATI

Bu iriin yalnizca ek koruyucu giysidir ve sertifikali koruyucu
giysilerle birlikte giyilmelidir.

Bu iiriin, yogun serpinti ve damlalarin olustugu manuel kaynak
teknikleri igin tasarlanmigtir. Bu iiriin yalnizca, bir ark kaynagr
devresinin pargalaryla kisa siireli istenmeyen temasa karsi
koruma saglamak iizere tasarlanmistir ve elektrik carpmasi
riskinin arttigi durumlarda ek elektrik yalitim katmanlan
gerekecektir.

* Onlikler, kullanicinin 6n viicudunu en az ana koruyucu
giysinin yan dikisinden diger yan dikisine kadar ortmelidir.

KULLANILAN MALZEMELER:

5 katlt KEVLAR® ve Termoplastikile dikilmis yan bdliinmils sigir
derisi. Kapaklar ve takviyeler icin akim izolasyonlu butonlar ve
velkro tutturma malzemeleri de kullanilmaktadir. DuPont™
ve KEVLAR®, E.I. duPont de Nemours and Company nin ticari
markalar veya tescilli ticari markalandir..

Bakim: Uretici etiketi zarar gormiis, sokiilmeiis ve yirtilmig
giysileriin sorumluluk kabul etmez.
Icerik: Kumas ierigi iin giysi etiketine bakiniz.

u : : ¢ GAO: L'UTILIZZATORE:
i i i i i gger il di di
Noxanyiicra pOUHTaITe 3TH HHC 10t S2LMTHO XA Bet Kérjik olvasa el az aldbbi nstrukddkat figyelmesen, mieldtt hasznding a véd6runit. Krjik, hogy szinén Por favor, leia estas instrugdes cuidadosamente antes de usar esta foupa de seguranga. Deve também consultar o seu Siprega dileqgere  lelstruziont prima diu que skurezza,Sidovrebbe
TaKKe JI0MKHb| MPOKOHCYNTUPOBATBCA CO CMEMANUCTOM N0 TeXHUKe 6830MacHOCTI M C HeMOCPe/CTBEHHbIM i< kolléasval ombet gllvel L " p P sicurezza o sup quanto riguarda i capi di
H2NAMGHHKOM B OTHOLLEHIN NOMXOAALLEN 071Xl 1A BaLLEM KOHKDETHOT paBiodeit HTyaL, XpaHiTe 3TH konzultéljon a |, vagy mis kompeten: hogy a ruhazat megfele\e vagy nem az on agente de seguranca ou superior imediato no que diz respeito ao vestudrio adequado para a sua situagao de trabalho d B g | fe ¥ do da poterl I
AHORALCH RS petHol p yaunm. Api inek. Kerjiik drizze meg ezeket az informéciokat, hogy barmikor especifica. Guarde cuidadosamente estas instrugGes para que possa consulté-las a qualquer momento. adattiperla cura e struzioni in modo da poterle consultare
MHC ), 4T0BbI BbI HAMU B in qualsiasi momento.
YKL Gepe q
bonee noapoGHyio I He [JOMKeH HOCHTb. " " - éd6ruhs 6§ oxigé 4 6 " * i i 4 "
véddruhazatot. A levegd oxi rtalmanak novekedése 0s aventais devem cobrir a frente do corpo do usudrio leti I'
COOTBETCTBYIOLLYX CTaHAAPTaX M. Ha 3arpu3kekuym ReTKOBOTIBMEHAIOLINNG Bemensamu Amegfeleld szabvanyokra vonatkozo részletes 90 0Xig Consultea E[Ij]uelf do produto para obter P Fare riferimento all'etichetta sul prodotto dell'utente almeno dalla cucitura laterale alla cucitura laterale

TonbKo
CTaHAAPTLI U 3Ha4KH, KOTOpIE OTOBpaXAIOTCH
KaK Ha NPOAYKTe, Tak 1 Ha WHGOpMaLMn

AnA nonb30BaTena ke, Bee 3T npoayKTbI
C00TBETCTBYIOT Tpe6oBaHmAM PernamenTa
(EU2016/425).

150 13688:2013 3awuuTHas ofexaa (cvmotpute
3THKETKY)

061vte TpeGoBama: Hactoswuit cranpapr
YCTaHaBNBaET o6Le TpeGoBaHIA K
3PTOHOMUKe, CTapeHItlo, pasmepam,
MapKUDOBKe 3aLLUTHO/ 04X LI U ANA
OAYYEHIA MHOPMALMK, NPEAOCTABAACMOIR
U3rOTOBMTENEM.

KoMeHyeMbii pocT nob30BaTen

KUCIOPOJ1a B BO3AYXE CHIKAET
YPOBEHb 3aLNTHI 3aLUTHOI 0leX bl CBApILIMKa O
NAGMeHI. IMeKTPUYLCKan W30NALMA, oBecneunBaeman
OeX0ii, ByeT CHIbKeHa, e OHa byeT BnaxHol,
TPA3HOIt WK NpoNUTaHHoii noTom. Moxet noTpeGoBaTbca
RONONHTeNbHAA YACTHIHAA 3ALLWT Tena OT onacHocTe,
CBA3aHHbIX O CBAPKOI.

1pit HCTIONb30BaHHM AOMONHUTENbHOI YACTHIHOI
3aWWUTHOI 0AexAbl, 6a30Bas ofexaa A0NKHA
coorsercTBoBath Knaccy 1.

Knaccudmkauna A1 obecnedmsaer croiikocts ot
BO37OPaHHA NIAMEHH Ha ULEBOii CTOPOHE KOXN.

W3JENME:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

i 0bxaTa rpyan
eKOMeH/lyembiii 06XBaT Tanuu nonb3oBarens
D = PeKoMeHjlyeMbiit WaroBbili LIOB N0/1b30BaTenst

U 0 ]
YposHu pH, xpoma (V1) u PCP Bo Bcex MaTepHanax
GbiM MPOTECTUPOBAHbI 1 COOTBETCTBYIOT CAHUTAPHBIM

informéciokat a termék cimkéjén talalja.
Kizardlag a terméken és az alabbi hasznalati
informéciokban egyarant szerepld szabvanyok
ésikonok alkalmazhatdk. Ezen termékek
megfelelnek az EU 2016/425 rendelet
Kovetelményeinek.

csikkenti a hegeszt6 véddruhéjanak lang elleni védettségét.
Aruhdzat ltal biztositott elektromos szigetelés csokken,

ha a ruhazat nedves, piszkos vagy verejtéktdl atitatott.
Tovabbi részleges testvédelemre lehet sziikség a hegesztési
veszélyek ellen.

Tovabbi resllegesveduvuhazal hasznalata eselen az

1. osztalynak kell megfelel
Az A1 besorolds ellendll a langok dltal fellobband
gyulladasnak.

®) ‘ 150 13688:2013 Védéruha - Altalénos
kavetelmények (Idsd a cimkén)
- N N
0\5 0) Ezaz pontosan

meghatdrozza az altalanos kvetelményeket
® ergonomiai szempontokbdl. Az informécio a
qyartd altal van jellve a véddruhakon.

D=Aruha VISE|0JenEk ajanlott belsg labhossza

TERMEK:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

EGESZSEGUGYI INFORMACIO:

Minden anyag pH-értékét, krom (V1) és PCP-szintjét tesztelték,
és megfelelnek a CE egészségiigyi norméinak.

SZINEZES:

A szinezés természetes anyagok felhasznalasaval torténik.
GARANCIA:

informagdes obre as normas
correspondentes. Somente as normas e icones
que aparecem no produto e as informagdes
de utilizador abaixo sao aplicéveis. Todos
estes produtos cumprem os requisitos do
Regulamento (UE 2016/425).

150 13688:2013 Vestudrio de proteccao
(ver etiqueta)

Requisitos Gerais Esta Norma Europeia
especifica os requisitos gerais para
aergonomia, envelhecimento,
dimensionamento, marcacdo de vestudrio
de protecgdo e informagio fomecida pelo
fabricante.

= Intervalo de altura recomendada do utilizador

erimetro torécico recomendado do utilizador
rcunferéncia da cintura recomendada do utilizador

D = Medida do interior de perna recomendada do utilizador

p de uma costura lateral a outra da pega de
Vestudrio base.

0 usudrio no deve usar roupas de protecao contaminadas com
materiais inflamdveis. Um aumento no teor de oxigénio do ar
reduziré o nivel de protegio da roupa de protegdo do soldador
contra chamas. 0 isolamento elétrico proporcionado pela
roupa seré reduzido quando a roupa estiver molhada, suja ou
encharcada de suor. Pode ser necessaria protecao adicional
parcial do corpo contra riscos de soldagem.

Ao usar vestimentas de protegao parcial adicionais, a
vestimenta de base deve atender a Classe 1.

A dassificacio A1 oferece resisténcia a ignicao de chamas
contra a superficie do couro.

PRODUTOS:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMA(I(O DE SAUDE:

craupapram CE. Ezatermék i hibakra. Mivel a; 0s niveis de pH, cromo (V1) e PCP de todos os materiais foram
OKPACKA: eltérdek,a felhasznalofele\ossege azegy testados e atendem aos padrdes de satide CE.
LEST T ;:ifm""” "o v TEST Aetyek megfeleld termék azonositdsa. [TesT Requisitos COLORAGAO:
L Varepuanos. SzakitGszlardsag (o6 G0N BN TISZITS Resstnde s e ol 80N £ Acoloragao é feta com materais naturas.
Mpouoctb Ha paspeis (koxa) 80 H 20N TAPAHTHS: Szakitoerd (bor) 20N 20N Ezt a terméket szaraz kefével kell megtisztitani. Resisténca ao rasgo (curo) 20 20N GARANTIA: ) .
Tipounocts wea (koxa) 110 H Ha 3ToT NpoAYKT pacnpoCTpaHAETCA rapaHTUs oT Variserdsség (bor) 110N 10N TAROLAS: N o Forgada costra (courg) 110N TN Este produto tem garantia contra defeitos de fabricagdo. Como
Conepanue wipa 8% NIPO3BOACTBEHHbIX Ae(ieKTOB. lockobKy NpUMeHeHIA i Szdrazon, 5 °C feletti térolando. Ne halmozza a cativos variam, ilidade d io identifi
P A A . y i Lsirtartalom 8% % ¥ Teor de gordura 8%. 8% "
Pacnpoctpanentte nnameny 2 cekynabl |2 cekynab MOTYT Pa3nuyaTbCA, NONb30BATeNb AA0NKEH BbiOpaTh Tinateriedds 2 masodoerch ey kartonokat 5 dobozndl magasabbra a raklapon. jeorde gorcura op! para cada aplicativo.
i e : [Propagacdo da chama por 2sequndos__12sequndos _|
PacnnasneHHble 6pbi3ri 25 Kanens 25 Kanenb MpOAYKT A7 7 TN S—L FELHASZNALT ANYAGOK: Propagagio da chama por 2sequndos {2 sequndos LIMPEZA
e YUCTKA: Toccseno olvadek, 25 csepp epp Oldals6 hasitott marhabdr 5 réteg(i KEVLAR® és hére lagyuld Respingo derretido 25 gotas 25 gotas Este produto deve ser limpo com uma escova seca. Lavar
RHTI2A > 16 ceynn > 16 cexyun 30T NPOAYKT CAEYeT YUCTHTb CyXOTi eTKOif. MbiTbe He 3 7 miianyaggal varrva. Jelenleg izoldlt nyomégombokat és néo é i
IneKTPUYeCTBO >10Q o A 4 i 24> Wsy\asedper( Z]S r;wlasedper( (epuzaras mgz\m anyagokat is hasznalnak a zérokhoz és M ARMAZENAMEMTO'
P I ’ e obrapy X — s A DuPont ™ és a KEVLAR® az E..duPont de Eletrcdade >10Q ima de 5 ° Celsius. No
L XpaHTs B Cy¥om Mecre np Temneparype Bbie 5 ° lenbcis. Co V1) tartalom nem észlehetd Nem észlethets Nemours and Company védjegyei vagy bejegyzett védjegyei.. Conteddo de Gr (V) ndo detectado [ Nao detectado empilhe mts do S caxasem 1 plete
MHCTPYKLMA NO NPUMEHEHMIO: He crasbTe Ha 1 nogzon 6onee 5 Kupoﬁok, . - MATERIAIS UTILIZADOS:
3T0T NPOAYKT ABARETCA TONbKO i 3aLUTHOI T4 HASZNALATI UTASITA! Utdkezelés:A gyrto nem fogad el reklamiciot amennyiben o Couro de vaca costurado lateralmente com KEVLAR® de 5
OREXA07i 1 BOTKEH MCTON30BATHCA B COUETAHIN C CrHROK BOROBHEl KOKH CKT ¢ 5 ChoAmi KEVLAR® Eza termék csak kiegészitd védéruhazat, és taniisitott Ra ruhazat cimkéi nem talalhatoak vagy az azokon eldirtak INSTRUCAO DE USO: camadas e termoplastico. Os atuais botdes isolados e materiais
CepTUOULMPOBAHHOI 3AMTHOT OREX 0. W TepMonnacra. Takie UConb3yloTca COBpEMeHHbIE véddruhaval egyiitt kell vlselhem nem betartottak. Este P’gd““’ € apefas umaroupa de P’AO‘E@" ad\(lonal e deve de fixagdo com velcro para os fechos e reforos também sao
Ezatermék kézi hegesztési késziilt, nagy Aruhacimke:A 6 ser foupas de pi » usados. DuPont ™ e KEVLAR® sdo marcas comerciais ou

3T0T NPOAYKT NPeAHa3sHaueH ANA Py|HOit (BaPKI C CANbHbIM
06pa3soBaHmeM GpbI3r 1 Kaneslb. JTOT POAYKT NpeiHasHaseH
TONbKO ANA 3aLLNTbI O KPaTKOBPEMEHHOTO CTyYaiiHOro
KOHTaKTa C TOKOBEyLLIMMM YaCTAMM Lien AYTOBOI CBapK,

U N0TpeByloTCA 0NONHUTENbHbIE CTOM eKTPHYECKO/i
U3ONALMM TaM, F3€ CyLIeCTBYeT NOBbILICHHS I PHCK
TIOXeHMA INEKTPUYECKIM TOKOM.

*QapTyKM BOMKHbI 3aKPbIBAT NEPEAHIOI0 YaCTb Tena
N0Nb30BaTeNA He MeHGLwe yem Mexay 60KoBbIMM Weami
OCHOBHOI OAEX bl

U30MWPOBAHHbIE KHOKI U MATEpHas| AA 3aCTeXeK Ha
sunyaKax u younenn. DuPont ™ u KEVLAR® agnaiorca
TOBAPHLIMY 3HAKAM1 W 32DErHCTDHPOBAHHBIMM
‘ToBapHbIMiA 3Hakami E.LduPont de Nemours and Company..
Yxop: MIPOU3BOMUTEN He HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTI 3
COXPAHHOCTb 0K b, €CTH He CO6MIofeHbl TpeGoBaHA
U3NOKEHHbIE Ha ITOM JTHKETKE.

STUKeTKY
OReXAbl ANA COOTBETCTBYloWe MHGOpMALIK.

NMAHPO®OPIEX XPHEHE: [T

Mpw fo€Te auTi T

 Siapdote mpooexTKa auTég Tic odnyiec. Oa mpémer

entonc vo oupBouhevBeie Tov une0Buvo aopakeiag  Tov oo IEpapYIKG aviTepod 0ag gt a)éon e Ta KargAMha
evbijatayia Ty 616ouoa KatéoTaan T epyavia oag. DUNGEETe TposeKTIKA s 0Bnyieg auTés, €101 GoTE VA

Jmopeite va Ti¢ oupBouleuBeite avd mdoa oTiypr.

Avatpé€re ot Enkéta mpoidvog yia
Nemtojiepeic minpogopieq OKeTKd pie Ta
avtiototya mpotuna. loybouv pévo Ta
TpTUTA Kat Ta ewovidia mou eupavicoviar
000 0T0 P0GV 00 Kal OTIC TANPOPOPIES
Xpriot napakdtw. Oha autd Ta mpoidva
GUOPQGVOVaL e TIC aMaITHgEI; Tou
Kavoviapoo (EE 2016/425).

Npootateutiki} evbupacia oUppwva e 1
Mporumo 150 13688:2013 (Seite enikéta)
Tevikéc anaimoeic Autd To Eupwnaiiko
Nporuno kaBopilel Tic yevikég anarmioeig
oyeTikd e T epyovopia, Ty akaiwon, T
|1€y£Bn, kat T 0rjpavon TG MPOOTATEVTIKIG
evbupaoiac kat Tig minpogopieg mou

*QuoBIég mpéret va KaNOTTTOuY T0 JTPOGTIVE GGja Tou
¥prioTn TouhdyioTov amé Trv MAEpIKI] pagr} Ewg TV MAEUpIKT
pai| Tou Bacikol evdbpatoc.

0 yprjoTne &ev mpémet va gopdet MpooTaTeuTIKd poixa
pohuopéva pe ebghexta vhikd. H avnon g nepiektikotTac
o€ 0€uyovo Tou aépa Ba peiwoe! To enimedo mpootaciag g
‘mpooTaTEVTIKHG EvSupaciag Tou ouykoNTA amo T phoya.
Hnhekpikii povwon mou mapéxetat ano ta podya Ba peiwbei
61av Ta povya eivar Bpeypiéva, Bpopika ) eunotiopéva pe
16para. Evbéxetatva anaeitar npouezm epIKi) mpootaoia
Tou uu’suum( and kvbvoug ouykoA non¢

Kata T yprion emmpooBeTwy pepIKQV MPOoTATEUTIKGY
€vBUMATLY, T0 Baoks évBua mpéret va ouvavtdtar
wClass 1.

Htagwopnon A1 napéxer avtiotaon ot avdghen and
@hoye¢ amé To mpéowno Tou dépuatoc.

Tapéyovtal and Tov

A= Zuviotopevo sbpo( Opoug xprioT

B=Zuviotwpevn nepipetpog Bpaka xpntnn

TUVIOTOWEVT TEPIHETPO HEQNG YprioTn

D= Zuviotpevn S1doTaon eowtepikod pépoug modlod xpron

MPOION:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

MAHPO®OPIEE MATHN YTEIA:
TaenineSa pH, Chromium (V1) kat PCP 6Awv Twv UNIK@V éouy
eheyxBei kat minpobv Ta mpotuma vyeiag CE.

Avioyi oyoipatog (Bépya) 20N 20N

Avioyi pagiic (Bépy) TTON 110N
TNepiekmkotnTa oe Anapd 8% 8%

oxun Amar XPQETIKOX:
OKIN ~ MATOEC 0 XpwaTiopoc yiverat Puotkd uhikd.
Avogi ehaotikdtntag (Aépya) 80N 80N EITYHIH:

Auté o mpaidy lvan eyyunpévo évavtt EhaTTwpdTov
Kataokeunc. Eneidi ot epappioyéc dlagépouy, eivat eudivn tou
XP10T va mpoadiopioet To 0woTo Mpoiov yia kdbe egappioyn.

EEnhoon ghoyag 2 bevtepOhema 2 benepthema
Tpéves Mok 25 orayovec 25 orayovec

RHTI24> 16 beurepahema 06
eutepiema

Hhextpii evépyea >10Q

Bev eviomiomKe nepiexopevo G (V) |Bev eviomiomie

OAHTIEZ XPHIHE:

Autd To mpoidv €ivat povo emmpooBeto pouxo mpooTaciag
Katmpémetva opeei o ouvBUaoyS e moTomonuéva podxa
TipooTaciag.

Autd To mpoidv mpoopiCeTal yia XelpoKivNTES TERVIKEG
ouyKGAAaG e Snpioupyia éviovw AekESwv kat oTayovav.
Autd o npoiov mpoopiletat povo yia mpootacia and
oUvTopn akovola emagi e {wvTava pépn evog KukA@paTog
ouykSNnong nhektpikod t¢ou kat 8a anartBody mpooBeta
NAEKTPIKA OTPGATA POVWONG OTav UTdpyE! avénpévog
Kivuvog nhektpomngiac.

AT To mpoidv mpémet va kaBapioei pe oteyvii Bovptoa. Aev
ouvioTdral 1o mhdoio.

ANOGHKEYZH

QuhdooeTe o€ 0TeWO iépog o€ Bepliokpaoieg dve Twv

5° Kt)\mau Mnv ooiBalere mepioodtepa and 5 koutid

0€ 1 1o

YAIKA I10Y XPHZIMOMOIOYNTAI:

Mhevpikd xwpiopévo Sépua pappévo pe 5 gila KEVLAR®

& BepyionhaoTiko. Xpnaiyionolodviat eniong Twpvd
AMOOVWEVA PTOUTOV Kai UNKG OTEPEWONG e YPaTC yia TO
Khefotpo kat Ti¢ vioyboeic. Ta DuPont ™ kai KEVLAR® eiva
ejmopikd orjjiara iy ojjiata katatebévia g E.l.duPont de
Nemours and Company..

Opovrida peta m xprion: 0 kataokevaotrcdev Ba pépel
£uBUVN yia evbbpaTa omou o1 ETIKETEC PpovTidag Exouv
ayvondei, kataotpagei i youy agaipeei.

Etikéta neplekTikTnTac o ivec: Avatpé€re oty eTikéta Tou
£VB0HATOG Ya TIC VTIOTOIYEC AETTOEPEIEC MEPLEKTIKOTITA.

froccsenések és cseppek képzodésével. Ezatermék csak arra
szolgal, hogy megvédie a fesziiltség alatt all6 alkatrészekkel
vald rovid, véletlen érintéstdl. Tovabbi elektromos szigeteld
rétegekre lesz sziikség, ha fokozott az ramiités veszélye.

* A kotényeknek el kell fednie a felhasznalo elilsd testét,
legalabb az alapruhézat oldalvarratétol az oldals6 varrataig.

Afelhaszndld nem viselhet gydlékony anyagokkal szennyezett

adnak informéciot.

UZIVATELSKE INFORMACE: [Ti]

Este produto destina-se a técnicas de soldagem manual com
forte formagao de respingos e gotas. Este produto se destina
apenas a proteger contra um breve contato inadvertido com
partes vivas de um circuito de soldagem a arco e camadas de
lamento elétrico adicionais serdo necessarias quando h

um risco maior de choque elétrico.

UZIVATELSKE INFORMACIE: [Ti]

marcas registradas da E.|.duPont de Nemours and Company..
Manutengao: 0 fabricante ndo se responsabiliza por roupas
cujas etiquetas de lavagem tenham sido ignoradas, distorcidas
ou removidas.
Ethueta Contetido da Fibra: (nnsulle aetiqueta do

tudrio para detalhes do

CZ

pripadné pozdéjsi reference.

Pred pouZitim tohoto ochranného odévu si peclivé proctéte tento névod. Konzultujte se svym bezpecnostnim
technikem nebo ptimym nadfizenym vhodnost odévu pro vasi konkrétni pracovni situaci. Tyto pokyny ulozte pro

Pred pouZitim tohto ochranného odevu si stamnlwn precitajte tento névnd T hy stemali pmad\l 50 V0] jim

bezpecnostnym technikom alebo vasim

pokial'ide o vhod

situdciu. Tieto pokyny si odlozte, tak aby ich bolo mozné kedykolvek konzultovat.

Podrobné informace o odpovidajicich normach
naleznete na stitku produktu. Pol
standardy a ikony, které se zobrazujf jak na
vyrobku, taki na uzivatelskych informacich
nize. V3echny tyto vyrobky spliiuji pozadavky
nafizeni (EU 2016/425).

3

150 13688:2013 Ochranné odévy (viz. Stitek)
Obecné pozadavky. Tato evropska norma
stanovuje vieobecné pozadavky na ergonomii,
Zivotnost, velikosti, znaceni ochrannych odévii
anainformace dodané vyrobcem.

o\
o

A= Doporuend vyska

Joporuceny obvod hrudniku
Joporuéeny obvod pasu

D= Doporucené méfeni vnitini délky

Uzivatel by nemél nosit ochranny odév kontaminovany

hoflavymi materidly. Zvy3ent obsahu kysliku ve vzduchu snizi

tiroveri ochrany ochranného odévu svéiece pred plamenem.

Pokud je odév mokry, $pinavy nebo nasakly potem, snizi se

e\eklmka izolace poskytovana odévem. Miize byt vyzadovana
i ¢astecnd ochrana téla pred nebe

Pii poutiti dalSich castecnych ochrannych odévi musi
zakladni odév spliovat pozadavky Tridy 1.

Klasifikace A1 poskytuje odolnost proti vzplanuti
plameniim na povrchu kize.

PRODUKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMACE 0 ZDRAVI:

Byly testovany hladiny pH, chromu (V1) a PCP u vech
materidld a splfiuji zdravotni normy CE.

BARVENI:

Barveni se provdi pomodi prirodnich materiali.

ZARUKA:

Na tento vyrobek se vztahuje zaruka na vyrobni vady. Protoze
se aplikace lisf, je odpovédnosti uZivatele identifikovat pro
kazdou aplikaci ten spravny produkt.

CISTENT

Tento produkt by se mél istitsuchyim kartacem. Mytise

Sk\adune v suchu pii teplotach nad 5° C. Neskladejte na 1

td Svrstvym materidlem KEVLAR®
é soucasnd izolovand

NAVOD K POUZITI:

Tento vyrobek je pouze dopliikovym ochrannym odévem a musi
senosit v kombinai s certifikovanym ochrannym odévem.
Tento produkt je urcen pro ruéni svafovaci techniky s vysokou
tvorbou rozstiikii a kapek. Tento vjrobek je urcen pouze k
ochrané proti krétkému nedmysinému kontaktu s Zivymi castmi
obvodu pro obloukové svafovani a tam, kde je zvy3ené riziko
trazu elektrickjm proudem, budou zapotiebi dal elektrické
izolacni vrstvy.

* Zastéry by mély zakryt predni Cast téla uzivatele alespofi od
botniho vu k boénimu 3vu zékladniho odévu.

TEST Pozadavky

Pevnost v tahu ( 0N

Peunost v tahu (Kize) 80N 20N

Silasvu (kize) TTON TN

Obsah twku 8% 8% SKLADOVAN(:
2sekundy

Roztavené siikani 25 kapek 25 kapek

RATI24> 16 sekund > 16 sckund

Flektiina >100

Obsah Cr (VI) nebyl detekovan Nezjisténo

knofliky a zapinaci materialy na suchy zip pro uzavéry a
vyztuhy. DuPont ™ a KEVLAR® jsou ochranné znamky nebo
registrované ochranné znamky spolecnosti E.I. duPont de
Nemours and Company..

Naslednd péce:Vyrobce neruci za odévy, kde byly etikety o péci
ignorovany, poniceny nebo odstranény.
Obsah titku: Viz. titek odpovidajici podrobnosti obsahu.

Podrobné informécie o prislusnjch normach
njdete na titku produktu. Pouzivaji sa iba
standardy a ikony, ktoré sa zobrazujii na oboch
vyrobkoch a na uzivatelskych ddajoch nizsie.
VSetky tieto vyrobky spliiajd poziadavky
nariadenia (EU 2016/425).

Ce

Pouzivatel by nemal nosit ochranny odev kontaminovany

horlavymi materidlmi. Zvy3enie obsahu kyslika vo vzduchu

niZi droved ochrany ochranného odevu zvaraca pred

plamefiom. Elektrickd izoldcia poskytovan odevom sa

nii, ak je odev mokry, $pinavy alebo namoceny v pote.

Maze byl potrebna dodatocnd Ciastocnd ochrana tela pred
rania

150 13688: 2013 Ochranné odevy (vid
(@) oznacenie)
r' Vseobecné poziadavky. Tato eurpska
e \‘ o norma stanovuje vieobecné poziadavky
na ergondmiu, stamutie, velkost, znacenie
0“ ochrannych odevov a na informécie dodané
vyrobcom.
A =0dpordcand vyska pre nositela
B =0dporiicany obvod hrudnika nositela
(= 0dporicany obvod pasa nositela
D = Odpori¢and dizka vniitornej strany nohy nositela

TEST 2 sekundy
Pevnost'v tahu (Koza) 80 N 80N
Pevnostv roztrhnuti (Koza) 20 N 20N
Pevnost 3vu (Koza) 110N 110N
Obsah tuku 8% 8%
Sirenie plamenia 2 sekundy 25 kvapiek
Roztavené strickanie 25 kvapiek 6 sekundy

[RHI24> 16 sekind > Nebal zisteny
Elektrina >10Q

Cr (V1) obsah nebol zisteny Wy‘mbca
NAVOD NA POUZITIE:

Tento vyrobok je iba doplnkovym ochrannym odevom a musi sa
nosit'v kombindcii s certifikovanym ochrannym odevom.

Tento produkt je urceny pre techniky ruéného zvérania s
vysokou tvorbou rozstrekov a kvapiek. Ucelom tohto produktu
je chranit ho pred krétkym neimyselnym kontaktom s Zivymi
castami elektrického obliikového zvaracského okruhu a dalsie
vrstuy elektroizolaénej ochrany budd potrebné v pripade
2vy3eného rizika trazu elektrickym priidom.

* Zastery by mali zakryvat predné telo pouzivatela najmene;j od
botného Svu k boénému Svu zékladného odevu.

Pri poutiti dodatocnych ciastocnych ochrannych odevov
musi zikladny odev vyhovovat Triede 1.

Klasifikdcia AT poskytuje odolnost proti vzplanutiu
plamefiov na povrchu koze.

PRODUKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

ZDRAVOTNE INFORMACIE:

Hiadiny pH, chromu (V1) a PCP v3etkych materidlov boli
testované a spifajd zdravotné normy CE.

SFARBENIE:

Sfarbenie sa vykonava pomocou prirodnych materilov.
ZARUKA:

Na tento vyrobok sa poskytuje zaruka na vyrobné chyby.
Pretoze sa aplikdcie Iiia, je zodpovednostou pouZivatefa urcit
spra'vny produkt pre kazd aplikdciu.

CISTENIE

Tento produkt by sa mal istit suchou kefou. Umyvanie sa
neodporica.

SKLADOVANIE:

Skladujte v suchu pri teplotéch nad 5 ° C. Na jednu paletu
nestohujte viac ako 5 karténov.

POUZITE MATERIALY
Hovédzia Stiepand koz: vrstvovou KEVLAR® &
Thermoplastic. Pouzivajti sa aj izolované gombiky a suchy
Zips pre uzavery a vystuze. DuPont ™ a KEVLAR® sii ochranné
zndmky alebo registrované ochranné znamky spolocnosti
E.l.duPont de Nemours and Company...

Naslednd starostlivost: Vyrobca nerudi za odevy, kde boli
etikety pre starostlivost ignorované, znicené alebo odstranené.
Zlozenie latky: Odkazujeme na visacku, ktora podrobne
informuje o zlozeni.

perinformazioni dettagliate sulle norme
corrispondenti. Sono applicabili solo le norme
ele icone che appaiono sia sul prodotto

sia sul foglietto illustrativo di sequito. Tutti
questi prodotti sono conformi i requisiti del
Regolamento (UE 2016/425).

150 13688:2013 Abbigliamento di Protezione
(Vedetichettal)

Requisiti generali. La norma specifica
irequisiti generali per Iergonomia,

il il di la

dellindumento di base.

Lutente non deve indossare indumenti protettivi contaminati
da materiali infiammabili. Un aumento del contenuto
diossigeno nell‘aria ridurra il livello di protezione degli
indumenti protettivi del saldatore contro le fiamme.
Lisolamento elettrico fornito dagli indumenti sara ridotto
quando gli indumenti sono bagnati, sporchi o inzuppati di
sudore. Potrebbe essere necessaria una protezione parziale
aggiuntiva del corpo controi rischi di saldatura,

Quando si utilizzano indumenti protettivi parziali aggiunti-
v\ lindumento di base deve soddisfare la Classe 1.

marcatura di indumenti protettivi e per le
informazioni fornite dal fabbricante.

Itezza consigliata di chi lo indossa

irconferenza toracica consigliata di chilo indossa
(= circonferenza vita consigliata di chi lo indossa

D = misurazione interna della gamba consigliata di chi
loindossa

TEST Requisiti
Resistenza alla trazione (pelle) 80 N
Resistenza alla trazione (pelle) 80 N 20N

A1 fornisce resistenza alla fiamma delle
ﬁamme contro la pelle del viso.

PRODOTTO:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SALUTE:
Hivelli di pH, cromo (V1) e PCP di tutti i materiali sono stati
testati e soddisfano le norme sanitarie CE.
COLORAZIONE:
La colorazione viene esequita utilizzando materiali naturali.
GARANZIA:

idifetti di

Resistenza alla cucitura (pelle) 110N 110N
Contenuto di grassi 8% 8%

Diffusione della fiamma 2 secondi 2 secondi
Spruzzi di metallo fuso 25 gocce 25 gocce
RHTI24> 16 secondi > 16 secondi
Elettricita >10°Q
Contenuto di Cr (VI) non rilevato Non rilevato

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

Questo prodotto & solo un indumento protettivo aggiuntivo

e deve essere indossato in combinazione con indumenti

protettivi certificati.

Questo pmdotto 3 destmaw a tecm(he disaldatura manuale
di

Poice| e appllmzlom variano,éresponsabilt delutente
giusto per ciasc

PULIZIA

Questo prodotto deve essere pulito con una spazzola asciutta.
Il avaggio & sconsigliato.

(CONSERVAZIONE:

Conservare all‘asciutto a temperature superiori a § ° Celsius.
Non impilare pit di 5 cartoni su 1 pallet.

MATERIALI USATI:

Pelle bovina con spacco laterale cucita con 5 strati di KEVLAR®
e materiale termoplastico. Vengono anche utilizzati gli attuali
bottoni isolati e materiali di fissaggio in velcro per le chiusure e
irinforzi. DuPont ™ e KEVLAR® sono marchi o marchi registrati
diEl.duPont de Nemours and Company..

con forte f hail

leeb

1l prods i assume alcuna

solo scopo di proteggere dal contatto accid

a per i capi le cui etichette di cura sono state

parti in tensione di un circuito di saldatura ad
necessari strati di isolamento elettrico aggiuntivi laddove visia
un aumentato rischio di scosse elettriche.

*1 grembiuli dovrebbero coprire la parte anteriore del corpo

ignorate, dannegg
Contenuto Erchetta: Far rifeimento aleichetta del capo per
i corrispondent dettagi del contenuto.

GEBRUIKERSINSTRUCTIE: [Ti]

Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig voordat u de kleding gaat gebruiken. U dient te allen tijde uw veiligheidskundige
of direct leidinggevende te raadplegen voor de juiste kleding voor uw werkzaamheden. Bewaar deze instructies
zorgvuldig zodat u deze ieder moment kunt raadplegen.

c € Zie het label in het product voor
Alleen

basis Kledingstuk.
De drager mag qeen bes(hermende Kleding dragen die besmet
is met

gedetailleerde informatie over de

de normeringen die als icoon op zowel het
product als de gebruikersinformatie staan
Zijn van toepassing. Al deze producten
voldoen aan de vereisten van de richtlijn
(EU2016/425)

Een verhoogd zuurslafgeha\te inde lucht vermindert het
niveau van bescherming van de kleding van de lasser tegen
vlammen. De electrisch isolatie van de kleding vermindert als
dekleding nat, vuil of vol zweet zit. Aanvullende bescherming
van bepaalde lichaamsdelen kan vereist zijn bij lasrisicos.

Bij het gebruik van aanvullende delen beschermende kled-

Iso

(Zie label)

Algemene vereisten. Deze Europese
Normering geeft de algemene vereisten weer
op het gebied van ergonomie, veroudering,
‘maten, markering van beschermende kleding
en voor informatie die door de producent
gegeven moet worden.

ol
o

Test Vereisten

ing dient het stuk minimaal klasse 1 te zijn.
A1 dassificatie beschermt tegen ontsteking van viammen
tegen het leer.

PRODUCT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

GEZONDHEIDSINFORMATIE:

De Ph, Chroom (V1) en PCP niveaus van alle onderdelen zijn

getest en voldoen aan de CE gezondheidsnormeringen.

KLEURSTOFFEN:

Kleuren worden aangebracht met natuurlijke materialen

GARANTIE:

Erzit garantie op it product vonr pvudunlefoulen Omdat
het

Treksterkte (Leder) 80N

Scheursterkte (Leder) 20N
Naadsterkte (Leder) 110N

Vetpercentage 8%

gebruiker om ervoor te zorgen dat het
juiste product voor de juiste

toepassing gebruikt wordt.

Viamspreiding 2 seconden 2seconden
Gesmolten spatten 25 druppels 25 duppels

RHT124> 16 seconden > 16 seconden

Dit product moet met een schone droge borstel
schoongemaakt worden. Wassen wordt niet geadviseerd.
OPSLAAN:

Droog opslaan bij een temperatuur boven de 5 graden celcius.
Niet meer dan 5 dozen hoog stapelen op een pallet.

ELEKTRICITEIT >10°Q
r(VI) et gedetecteerd @emm ;

INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

Dit product is alleen een toevoeging aan beschermende
kleding en moet altijd in combinatie met gecertificeerde
beschermende Kleding gedragen worden

Dit product s bedoeld voor handmatige lastechnieken waarbij
2zware spatten en druppels ontstaan. Dit product s alleen
bedoeld om te beschermen tegen kort en onbedoeld contact
met onderdelen van een lascircuit en extra electrische
isolatie lagen zijn vereist bij situaties waarbij de kans bestaat
op een electrisch schok

* Een schort dient het volledige lichaam aan de voorzijde

te bedekken op zijn minst van zijnaad tot zijnaad van het

EN:

Split koehuid gestikt met een 5 laags KEVLAR & Thermoplastic.
Isolerende drukknopen en Kiittenband sluiting en versterking.
Dupont en KEVLAR zijn handelsmerken of geregistreerde
handelsmerken van E.I.duPont de Nemours en Company..

Nazorg: De productent accepteert geen aansprakelijkheid
voor kledingstukken waarvan de instructies op het label niet
zijn genegeerd, onleeshaar gemaakt of verwijderd zijn.
Vezel samenstelling label: Zie het kledingstuk voor
samenstelling



KAYTTOOHJE: [T

Lukekaa ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kéyttdd. Keskustelkaa esimiehenne kanssa asujen soveltuvuudesta. Sailyta ohje.

Katso tuotteeseen ommellusta etiketistd
tuotteen luokitustiedot. Vain tuotteeseen
selk kayttoohjeeseen merkityt luokitukset
ovat voimassa. Kaikki tuotteet tayttavat
vaatimuksen (EU 2016/425.)

Kayttajan ei tule kayttaa syttyvilla materiaaleilla saastuneita
suojavaatteita, myds ilman happipitoisuuden nousu heikentaa
hitsaajan suojavaatteiden suojaa liekilta. Vaatteiden tarjoama
sahkaeristys heikkenee, kun vaatteet ovat marat, likaiset

tai hikiset. Mulsla myos kayttaa hisaussuojausta kaikissa
‘muissakin

150 13688:2013 Protective Clothing
(katso etiketti)

Luokitus madrittelee valmistajan
toimittamat yleiset vaatimukset

A=suositeltava kayttjan pituus
B=suositeltava ymparysmitta
(=suositeltava vyGtaronymparys
D=jalan sisisauma

ergonomiasta,kulumisesta, koko ja merkinnit.

Kun kaytetaén lisasuojia, niin alla olevan vaatetuksen tulee
tayttaa luokan 1 suojausvaateet

Al-luokitus antaa vastustuskyvyn liekkien syttymiselle
nahan pintaa vasten.

TUOTE:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

TERVEYSTIETO:

Kaikkien materiaalien pH, kromi (V) ja PCP-tasot on testattu ja
ne tayttavat CE-terveysstandardin maaraykset

VARJAYS

Tuotteen varjaaminen on suoritettu kayttamalla ainoastaan
luonnosta saatavia vriaineita

TAKUU:

Tuotteen takuu kattaa valmistusvirheet. Kayttdjan vastuulla on
Kiyttaa tuotetta kaytttarkoitukseen, johon se on suunniteltu

Emme suosittele tuotteen pesemists, vaan puhdistus tulee

Sailytys kuivassa tilassa ja yli 5° asteen lampotilassa. Ald kasaa

S kerroksmen haljasnahka ja eristyksena KEVLARIA®.
it ovat erstettyja. Kiinnitykset vahvistettu

KAYTTOOHJEET:

‘Tama tuote on lisésuoja ja sita on kytettava asianmukaisen
sertifioidun suojavaatetuksen kanssa

Tuotteen kdyttotarkoitus on antaa kayttajalleen suojaa
kasinhitsauksen yhteydessa muodostuvilta roiskeilta ja
pisaroilta Tam tuote on tarkoitettu vain suojaamaan
Iyhytaikaiselta kosketukselta hitsausjannitteisten kanssa, ja
mikali sahkokaarien vaara on lisaantynyt, niin suojaukseen
vaaditaan lisaeristysta.

*Liivien tulee suojata kehon etupuoli eli alla olevan
suojavaatteiden sivusaumojen vlinen alue

{ DuPont ™ ja KEVLAR® ovat E.l.duPont
de Nemours yhtion rekisterdityja tavaramerkkejd..

TEST Vaatimukset

Vetolujuus (Nahka) 80N 80N

Repaisylujuus (nahka) 20 N 20N

Saumojen vahvuus (Nahka) 110N 0N suorittaa harjaamalla lika tuotteesta

Rasvapitoisuus 8% 8%

Liekin leviaminen 2sek 2 sekuntia

Sularoiskeet 25 tppaa 5pisaaa | YliS laatikkoa pilekkin avalle
VALMISTUSMATERIAALIT:

RHTI24> 16 sekuntia > 16 sekuntia

Ei havaittua kromi-pitoisuutta >10°Q

Cr (V1) -sisaltod ei havaittu Ei havaittu

Huolto: Valmistaja ei vastaa jos kayttohjetta ei noudateta tai
asusta puuttuu etiketit tms.
. (653 on sy

INFORMATII UTILIZATOR: [T

UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE: [T

Molimo pazljivo pr pute prije

djece. Trebali biste se takoder

osobor zaduzenom za za3titu na radu il neposredno nadredeniim u vezi odabira odgovarajuce odjece za odredenu
radnu situaciju. Spremite ove upute pazljivo tako da ih mozete koristiti u bilo kojem trenutku.

Detaljne informacije glede odgovarajucih
normi nalaze se na etiketi proizvoda.
Primjenjive su samo norme i oznake koje
se nalaze na proizvodu i koje su navedene
uinformacijama za korisnika. Svi su
proizvodi sukladni zahtjevima Regulative
(EU 2016/425).

150 13688: 2013 Zastitna odjeca (vidi oznaku)

0Opdi uvjeti: Ova Europska norma specificira
opce uvjete za ergonomiju, trajanje,
dimenzioniranje, oznacivanje zastitne
odjece i za informacije dobivene od strane
proizvodata.

A= Preporucen raspon visine za korisnika

B= Preporuceni opseg prsa korisnika

(= Preporuceni opseg struka korisnika

D= Preporuéena duzina s unutamje strane noge korisnika

TEST
Vlatna éurstoca (koza) 80 N
Vlacna crstoca (koza) 80 N

Gurstoca sava (koza) 110N TN
Sadrzaj masti 8% %

Korisnik ne smije nositi zastitnu odjecu kontaminiranu
zapaljivim materijalima. Povecanje sadrzaja kisika u zraku
smanjt ¢e razinu zastite zastitne odjece zavarivaca od
plamena. Elektriéna izolacija koju pruza odjeca smanjit ée se
kad je odjeca mokra, prijava ili natopljena znojem. Dodatna
djelomicna zastita tijela moZe biti potrebna od opasnosti
prilikom zavarivanja.

Pri koriStenju dodatne djelomicno zastitne odjece, osnovna
odjeca mora odgovarati klasi 1

Klasifikacija A1 pruza otpornost na zapaljenje kod paljenja
plamenom na povrini koze.

PROIZVOD:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

ZDRAVSTVENE INFORMACIJE:
Razine pH, kroma (V1) i PCP svih materijala ispitane su i
udovoljavaju CE zdravstvenim standardima.
BOJANJE:
Bojenje se vri koristenjem prirodnih materijala.
GARANCLA:
Ovaj je proizvod garanciju protiv proizvodnih nedostataka.
Buduci da se aplikacije razlikuju, odgovornost korisnika je
identificirati pravi proizvod za svaku aplikaciju.

NJE

Ovaj proizvod treba oistit suhom etkom. Pranje nije

Sirenje plamena 2 sekunde 2 sekunde
Prskanje 25 rastopljenih kapi 25 kapi
RHTI24 > 16 sekundi > 16 sekundi
Elektricitet >10Q

Sadrzaj Cr (V1) mije otkiven Nije otkriveno

UPUTE ZA UPORABU:

Ovaj je proizvod samo dodatna zastitna odjeca i mora se nositi u
Kombinacij sa certificiranom zastitnom odjecom.

0Ovaj je proizvod namijenjen tehnikama ruénog zavarivanja gdje
dolazi do jakog prskanja i kapljica. Ovaj je proizvod namijenjen
samo zastiti od kratkog nenamjernog kontakta s dijelovima
strujnog kruga za elektrolucno zavarivanje, a dodatni sloje

SKLADISTENJE:
Cuvati na suhom na temperaturama preko 5 ° C. Nemojte
slagati vise od 5 kartona na 1 paletu.
KORISTENI MATERIJALI:
Govedi palt progiven s 5-slojnim KEVLAR®-om i

ikom. Takoder su koristeni strujno izolirani drukeri
imaterijali od cicak trake za zatvaranje i pojacanje. DuPont
™ KEVLAR® zastitni su znaci i registrirani zastitni znaci
E.l.duPont de Nemours and Company..

Odrzavanje i njega:Proizvodat ne preuzima nikakvu
odgovornost za odjecu na kojoj su oznake za odrzavanje
zanemarene, izbrisane ili uklonjene.

0znaka sastava materijala: Pogledajte oznaku na odjeci za

elektricne izolacije bit ce potrebni tamo gdje postoji povecani
rizik od elektriénog udara.

* Pregace bi trebale pokrivati prednji dio tijela korisnika barem
od bocnog 3ava do bocnog Sava osnovnog odjevnog predmeta.

lje sastava.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO: [T

BRUGERVEJLEDNING: [T

forbrugaf

Las venligst Jledning Kontakt din
af beklaedning til din specifike arbejdssituation. Opbevar denne vejledning sé den altid er tilgaengelig.

forvalg

Se produktmzerket for detaljerede oplysninger
om de tilsvarende standarder. Kun standarder
og ikoner, der vises pa hade produktet og

Brugeren skal ikke bere beskyttelsestaj, der er forurenet med
braendbare materialer. En stigning i iltindholdet i luften vil
" . .

galder.
Alle disse produkter nvemoldev kravenel
forordning (EU 2016/425).

eren:
mod flammer. Den elektriske isolering fra tojet reduceres, nar
tojet er vadt, snavset eller gennembladt af sved. Yderligere
delvis kan vazre pakraevet mod svejsefare.

150 13688:2013 Sikkerhedsheklzedning
(Se label)

Denne europzeiske standard specificerer
generelle krav for ergonomi,

ldring, starrelse, markning af
beskyttelsesheklaedning og information
leveret af producenten.

A= Anbefalet hojde af bruger

B= Anbefalet brystmal af bruger

(= Anbefalet taljemal af bruger

D= Anbefalet indvendig benlzengde af bruger

Nar der anvendes yderligere delbeskyttelsesbekledning,
skal basisbeklzdningen opfylde klasse 1
Al-Klassificering giver modstand mod flammende
antendelse fra flammer mod laederets ansigt.

PRODUKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

SUNDHEDSINFORMATION:

PH, Chrom (V1) og PCP niveauerne i alle materialer er testet og
opfylder CE sundhedsstandarder.

FARVELAGNING:

Farvning sker ved hjzelp af naturlige materialer.

GARANTI:

Dette produkt er garanteret mod fabrikationsfejl. Da

[ Krav:
P‘rkstyrke (lzeder) 80N 80N

varierer, er det atidentificere
detrigtige produkt til hver applikation.

Dette produkt skal rengores med en ren, tor borste. Vask

Rivningsstyrke (Ieder) 20N J2on

Somstyrke (lzeder) 110N 110N

Fedtindhold 8% 8% anbefales ikke.
Flammespredning 2 sekunder 2 sekunder OPBEVARING:
Smeltet steenk 25 draber 25 drdber

Opbevares tort ved temperaturer over 5 ° Celsius. Stak ikke
mere end 5 kartoner pa 1 palle.

NAUDOTOJO INFORMACUJA: [T

Prasome atid Kaityt

j naudoti. Aptarti jisy

ininieriumi ar tiesioginiu virsininku.

p 7 jom:
Saugokite Sias instrukcijas, kad bet kada galetumete jas perskaityti.

Produkto etiketéje rasite issamesnés.
informacijos apie atitinkamus standartus.
Galioja tik tie standartai ir ikonos, kurie
nurodyti ant produkto ir naudotojo
informacijos lape. Visi Sie produktai atitinka EU
2016/425 normatyvo reikalavimus.

150 13688:2013 Apsauginai drabuZiai
(Ziarekite etiketg)

Bendri reikalavimai. Sis Europos

standartas nurodo bendrus reikalavmus
ergonomiskumui, nusidévéjimui, dydziams,
apsaugos drabuziy zyméjimui ir gamintojo
pateiktai informacijai.

A= rekomenduojamas dévétojo tgis
= rekomenduojama kratinés apimtis
rekomenduojama liemens apimtis
D= rekomenduojami dévétojo vidines kojos ismatavimai

Naudotoj de
degiomis medziagomis. Deguonies kiekio padidéjimas ore
sumazina suvirintojo apsauginés aprangos nuo liepsny lygj.
Aprangos elektros izoliacija sumazes e drabuis bus drégnas,
purvinas ar permirkes prakaitu. Papildoma daliné kino
apsauga gali bati reikalinga suvirinimo pavojams isvengti.

i apsaugins aprangos uzterst

Jei dévima papildoma daliné apsauginé apranga,
pagrindiné apranga turi atitikti Klase 1.

A1 klasifikacija yra odos pasipriesinimas liepsnojanciam
uisidegimui.

PRODUKTAS:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

SVEIKATOS INFORMACLA
Visy medziagy pH, chromas (VI) ir PCP lygiai buvo testuoti ir
atitinka CE sveikatos standartus.

DAZYMAS:
Dadyta naudojant natralias medziagas.

2 sekundeés
25 lasai

Tiepsnos plitimas 2 sekundés
Tydyto metalo pursia 25 lasat

RHTI24 > 16 sekundziy > 16 sekundziy

[RAT 1> 16 sekunder > 16 sekunder BRUGTE MATERIALER:
Elektricitet >100Q Slde splmel okseskmd syetmed 5 lags KEVLAR® & !ermoplasl E;EKTRO‘SV”‘ - N>m ‘Q
G(VI) indhold ikke fundet ke fundet lerede trykknapper og romo (T urinio nerasta erasta
til lukninger og ogsé. DuPont™
09 KEVLAR® er varemzerker ellr regstrerede varemarker .
BRUGSANVISNING: tihorende E.. duPont de Nemours og Company.. JAUDCL MO InSTRUKELOS: -

“Dette produkt er kun et tilsaetningsstof til beskyttende toj og
skal altid vere i forbindelse med certificeret beskyttelsestoj
skal beeres”

Dette produkt er kun ekstra beskyttelsestoj og skal baeres i
kombination med certificeret beskyttelsestaj. Dette produkt
er beregnet til manuel svejseteknik med kraftig dannelse af
sprojter oq drdber.

Garanti: Producent star ikke til ansvar for bekladningen hvis
tojets label er fiernet eller ignoreret.
Fiber indhold label: Lzes pa tojets label for fiber indholdet

ANVANDER INFORMATION: [Ti]

biiti dévimas kartu su sertifikuuota apsaugine apranga.

Sis produktas skirtas rankinio suvirinimo technikai kai
formuojasi daug pursly r lasy. Sis gaminys skirtas tik
apsaugoti nuo trumpo netycinio kontakto su lankinio
suvirinimo grandinés dalimis, reikia papildomy elekiros
izoliacijos sluoksniy, jei padidéja elektros smagio rizika.
*Prijuostes turi dengti kino priekj nuo vienos sidlés iki kitos
prijuostés sidles.

Sis produktas turi garantija gamybos defektams. Kai paskirtys
yra jvairios, naudotojas yra atsakingas issirinkti tinkama
produkta tam skirtai funkcijai atlikti.

VALYMAS
Sis produktas turi biti valomas sausu Sepeciu. Plaiti
nepatariama.

LAIKYMAS:
Laikyti sausai 5° C temperatiiroje. Nedékite daugiau nei §
deziyj 1 palete.

NAUDOTOS MEDZIAGOS:

Karvés oda, susiuta su 5 sluoksniais KEVLAR® ir termoplastika.
Taip pat naudojami Siuolaikiniai izoliuoti mygtukai ir
sukimbantys uzsegimai bei sutvirtinimai. DuPont ™ ir
KEVLAR® yra E.|.duPont de Nemours and Company registruoti
prekiy Zenklai..

Priefiiira:Gamintojas neatsako uz gaminius, jei nesilaikoma
eikeciy nurodymy, jos yra sugadintos ar nuimtos.

Pluosto sudéties etikete: dél pluosto sudéties idrekite
drabufio etikete.

MANUALI | PERDORIMIT: [T

Va rugam cititi aceste instructiuni cu atentie inainte de a folosi e(hlpamemul de protectie. Trebuie de asemenea 52

I de siguranta

I direct cu privire la articolel i

de lucru. Pastrati aceste instructiuni cu grija pentru a le consulta oricand.

Prosimo, da pred uporabo tega zas(itnega oblacila skrbno preberete ta navodila. Prav tako 5es svojim kcavdmalcuem

zavamost in zdravje ali Z neposredno nadrejenim p

oblacil za vaso sp

itacio.Skibno shanite tanavodila,tako dasi i ko kadarkoli oledate.

Las bruksanvisningen noga innan du anvander skyddsklader. Du bor ocksa kontakta din skyddsombud eller narmaste
chef nér det galler lampliga klader for din specifika arbetssituation . Forvara dessa instruktioner noggrant sa att du

kan hdra dem nar som helst.

Ju lutemi lexoni keto udhezime me kujdes para se te perdorni kete veshje te sigurise. Ju gjithashtu duhet te konsulto-
AL heni me zyrtarin tuaj e sig p lidhje me rrobat gjendjen tuaj te vecante te
punes. Ruzji ime me kujd qeju mund te konsultoheni me ta ne cdo kohe.

Cititi cu atentie eticheta produsului pentru
informatii detaliate referitoare la standardele
corespunzatoare. Sunt aplicabile doar
standardele si pictogramele care apar atat pe
produs cat si in manualul de utilizare de mai
jos. Toate aceste produse sunt in conformitate
cu cerintele Regulamentului ( EU 2016/425)

imbracamintei de baza.

Utilizatorul nu trebuie sé poarte imbracaminte de protectie
contaminata cu materiale infamabi. 0 ceterea

igen al aerului va redh ul de protectie
al |mhra(ammtn de protectie a sudorului impotriva flacarii.
Izolarea electrica furizata de imbracaminte va f redusé atunci
cand imbraca este umeda, murdaré sau imbibata cu

150 13688:2013 Articole vestimentare de
protectie vezi eticheta)

Cerintele generale specificate in acest
Standard European pentru ergonomie,
varsta, dimensiuni, marcajre pentru articole
vestimentare d eprotectie i informatii oferite
de furnizor.

A- Inaltime recomandata utilizator
= Circumferinta piept recomandata utilizator
rcumferinta talie recomandata utilizator

transpiratie. Poate fi necesara protectia partiala a corpului
impotriva pericolelor de sudura.

B U U
indeplineasca cerintele de clasa 1

Clasificarea A1 ofera rezistentd la aprinderea cu flacara din
flacari pe fata pielii.

PRODUS:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

Podrobne infc ih standardih
najdete na etiketi \zdelka Uporabljajo se
samo standardi in ikone, ki se pojavljajo na
izdelku in v podatkih za uporabnike spodaj.
Vsi ti izdelki ustrezajo zahtevam Uredbe

(EU 2016/425).

150 13688:2013 Zacitna oblacila (Glejte
etiketo)

Splosne zahteve Ta evropski standard doloca
splosne zahteve glede ergonomije, staranja,
velikosti, oznacevanja zascitnih oblacil in za
informacije, ki jih zagotavlja proizvajalec.

A= Priporocen razpon viSine uporabnika
B = Priporocen obseg prsi uporabnika
(= Priporocen obseg pasu uporahmka

Uporabnik iti zascitne obleke,

zvnetljivimi materiali. Povecanje vsebnosti kisika v zraku

bo zmanjsalo stopnjo zaicite zascitne obleke varilca pred
plamenom. Elektricna izolacija oblacil se zmanjsa, ce je
oblailo mokro, umazano ali prepojeno z znojem. Morda

bo potrebna dodatna delna zascita telesa pred nevarnostmi
varjenja.

Pri uporabi dodatnih delnih zas¢itnih oblacil mora osnovno
oblacilo ustrezati Razredu 1.

Klasifikacija A1 zagotavlja odpornost proti plamenskemu
vZigu s plameni na povrsini usnja.

IZDELEK:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

ZDRAVSTVENE INFORMACIJE:

Vrednosti pH, kroma (V1) in fenciklidina (PCP) v vseh materialih
s0 bile testirane in izpolnjujejo zdravstvene standarde CE.
BARVANJE:

INSTRUCTIUNI DE FOLOSIRE:
Acest pvedus este doar o \mbra(amlme de pmleqle

trebuie purtatir
de protectie certificatd.
Acest produs este destinat tehnicilor de sudare manuala
cu formare grea a picaturilor si picaturilor. Acest produs
este destinat numai pentru a proteja impotriva contactului
accidental scurt cu componentele active ale unui circuit de
sudurd cu arc i vor f necesare straturi suplimentare de izolafie
electrica acolo unde exista un risc crescut de electrocutare.
*Sorturile trebuie s acopere corpul din fata al utilizatorului
cel putin de la cusatura laterala la cusatura laterala a

Depozitati in mediu uscat la temperaturi de peste 5 ° Celsius.
Nu depozitati mai mult de 5 cutii de carton pe 1 palet.
MATERIALE FOLOSITE:

Piele bovina split cusuta cu 5 strat KEVLAR® & Thermoplastic.
Se utilizeaza, de asemenea, butoane izolate actuale si
materiale de fixare cu velcro pentru inchiderile si armaturile.
DuPont ™ si KEVLAR® sunt marci comerciale sau marci
comerciale inregistrate ale E.I.duPont de Nemours and
Company..

Intretinere:Producatorul nu isi asuma responsabilitatea pentru
articolele a caror eticheta nua fost respectata, desfacuta

sau inlaturata.

Eticheta Continut fibre:Consulati eticheta articolului
vestimentar pentru detalii continut

KASUTUSJUHEND: [T

NAVODILO ZA UPORABO:

Ta izdelek je samo dodatna zascitna obleka i jo je potrebno
nositi v kombinadiji s certificirano zascitno obleko.

Taizdelek je namenjen za roéne tehnike varjenja kjer pride do

Dimensiun picior utlizator INFORMATH ”g:;'(“‘,‘l}z‘:w i e ot D = Priporocena mera notran ge uporabik zm‘lauc n b i materialov.

Tot Carinte tce‘;{a‘;;:';eispecla standardele de sandtate (E. T Tahtere Taiadelek je avarovan pred profzvodrimi napakami. Ker se
- — Il lgc uporabnika, da za vsako

Rezistenta la tractiune (Piele) 80 N 80N Colorarea se face folosind materiale naturale. Natezna moc (usnje) 80 N PR WBVI |zde|ek.

Rezistenta la rupere (piele) 20 N 20N GARANTIE: Mot trganja (usnje) 20 N CISCENJE

Rezistenta cusdturii (piele) 110N 110N Acest produs este garantat impotriva defectelor de Mot §iva (usnje) 110N Taizdelek je potrebno oistiti s suho krtaco. Pranje ni

Confinutul de grasime 8% B fabicatieDeatece apliail iz et Vscbnost mascobe 8% priporodivo.

Fxtinderea Flacari 2 secunde 2 secunde i produsul potrvit pentr fiecare Sijenje plamena 2 sekundi 2 sekundi SHRANJEVANJE:

Stropi Topitura 25 picaturi 25 picaturi CURATARE: Brizgi talin 25 kapljic 25 kapljic Shranjujte suho pri temperaturah nad 5 ° Celzija. Na eno paleto

. s ne zlozite vec kot 5 Skatel v visino.

RHTI24> 16 secunde > 16 secunde Acest produstrebuie curafat cu o perie uscata. Spalarea nu RATI24> 16 sekund > 16 sekund UPORABLIENI MATERIALI:

Electricitate 100 ;ﬁ;ﬁ::::"dm Elektrika 0°Q Stranska cepljena kravja koza, prisita s 5-slojnim KEVLAR®

Cr (VI) continut nedetectat Nedetectat . Vsebina Cr (V1) ni zaznana [Nizaznan in termoplastiko. Za zapirala in ojaitve se uporabljajo tudi

pred tokom izolirani gumbi in zapenjalni materiali na jezka.
DuPont ™ in KEVLAR® sta blagovni znamki ali registrirani
blagovni znamki E.I.duPont de Nemours and Company..

Nega:Proizvajalec ne prevzema odgovornosti za oblacila, kjer
50 0znake za nego prezrte, izbrisane ali odstranjene.

mocnih brizgov in kapljic. Taizdelek je j zasiti
pred kratkim nenamernim stikom z deli kroga obloka varjenja
pod napetostjo, v primeru vecjega elektricnega udara pa bodo
potrebni dodatni sloji izolacije pred elektriko.

* Predpasniki naj pokrivajo sprednji del uporabnika vsaj od
stranskega siva do stranskega Siva osnovnega oblacila.

0Oznaka glede vsebnosti vlaken:Za ustrezne vsebinske
podrobnosti, si oglejte etiketo oblacila.

BRUKERINFORMASJON: [Ti]

Se produktens etikett for detal]erad

information om
Endast standarder och ikoner som visas pa
béde produkten och anvandarinformationen
nedan artillimpliga. Alla dessa produkter
uppfyller kraven i férordning (EU 2016/425).

150 13688: 2013 Skyddsklader (se etikett)
Allménna krav Denna Europastandard anger
allminna keav pa ergonomi, ldrande,

and: ka inte ha pa sig om ér fororenade
med lattantandliga material. En okning av syrehalten i luften
kommer att minska skyddsnivan for svetsarens skyddsklader
mot ldgan. Den elektriska isoleringen som tillhandahdlls
av kladerna minskar nar kladerna ar vata, smutsiga eller
blat av svett. Ytterligare partiellt kroppsskydd kan kravas
mot svetstisker.

Vid anvandning av ytterligare partiella skyddsklader ska
basplaggel uppfylla ARCKklass 1.
ger motstand mot flammande antand-

mirkning
och om information frén tillverkaren.

A = Rekommenderad hdjd utbud av anvandaren
B = Rekommenderat brost omkrets av anvandaren
C kommenderad midjomkrets av anvandare

mng fran flammor mot laderytan

PRODUCT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

HALSOINFORMATION
PH, krom (V1) och PCP-nivéerna for alla material har testats
och uppfyller CE-hélsostandarder.

D = Rekommenderad insida av benets matning av anvindaren FARGNING:

Infargning ar gjord med naturliga material.

GARANTI:
TEST = L] Denna pmduk‘ ar garamerad mot tillverkningsfel. Eftersom
Draghallfasthet (Iader) 80 N 80N Varierar ir det ansvar att
Draghallfasthet (lader) 80 N 20N identifiera ratt produkt for varje anvindningsomrade.
Somstyrka (lader) 110N 10N UTFORSAL)
Fettinnehdll 8% 8% Denna produkt ska rengdras med en torr borste. Tvatt

Flamspridning 2 Sekunder 2 sekunder rekommenderas inte.
Smalt stank 25 droppar 25 droppar FORVARING
Forvara torrt vid over 5 ° Celsius. Stapla inte mer
RHTI24 > 16 sekunder > 16 sekunder an 5 kartonger pa en pall.
>10°Q MATERIAL:
V1) innehallinte detekterat ) detekterat Koskinn sydd med 5-agers KEVLAR® & termoplast, Nuvarande
isolerade try och for

INSTRUKTIONER:

Denna produkt &r endast tillaggsskyddsklader och maste baras i
kombination med certifierade skyddsklader.

Denna produkt & avsedd for manuell svetsteknik med

kraftig bildning av svetssténk och droppar. Denna produkt
arendast avsedd att skydda mot kort oavsiktlig kontakt med
stromforande delar i en ljushage och ytterligare elektriska
isoleringsskikt kravs om det finns en okad risk for elchock.

* Forkladen ska tacka anvandarens framre kropp dtminstone
fran sidosm tillsidosom av basplagget.

pp
forslutningar och forstarkningar anvands ocksa. DuPont ™ och
KEVLAR® ar varumarken eller registrerade varumarken som
tillhor E.I. duPont de Nemours and Company..

Eftervard: Tillverkaren kommer inte att acceptera ansvar

fiir kldder dar vard etiketter har ignorerats, utplanats eller
tagits bort.

Fiber Content Label: Se skotselrad for motsvarande innehalls
detaljer.

IHOOPMALIIA KOPUCTYBAYA: [Ti

Referojuni etiketes se produktit per
informacion te detajuar mbi standardet
perkatese. Vlejne vetem standardet dhe ikonat
qe shfagen ne produktin dhe informacionin e
perdoruesit me poshte. Te gjitha keto produkte
jane ne perputhje me kerkesat e Rregullores
(EU 2016/425).

150 13688: 2013 Veshje mbrojtese (lexo
etiketen)

Kerkesa te pergjithshme. Ky Standart Europian
percakton kerkesat per

Pérdoruesi nuk duhel 16 keté té veshur vmba mbrojtése ©

le té ndezshme. Nj Ibajtj
e oksigjenit té ajrit do té zvogelojé nlvelln e mbmjljes s&
veshjeve mbrojtése té saldatorit kundér flakés. Izolimi elektrik
isiguruar nga veshja do té zvogélohet kur veshja éshté e lagur,
endotur ose e lagur me djersé. Mbrojtja shtesé e pjesshme e
trupit mund té kérkohet nga rreziget e saldimit.

2
g

Kur pérdorni veshje shtesé té pjesshme mbrojtése, veshja
bazé duhet té plotésohet si Klasa 1.
Klasifikimi A1 siguron rezistencé ndaj ndezjes flakéruese
nga flakét kundér fages sé lékurés.

ergonomi, durushmerine, masat, etlkeﬂmm
e veshjeve mbrojtese dhe informacionet
rrreth prodhuesit.

A= Gjatesia e Perdoruesit
8= Perimetri i Kraharorit

Forca e tegelit (Lekure) 110N
Pérmbajtja e yndyrés 8% 8%
Pérhapet e Flakés 2 sekonda 2 sekonda
Spérkatje e metalit (6 shkrité 25 pika |25 pika

RHTI24> 16 sekonda

> 16 sekonda
>10°Q
Nuk zbulohet

Pérmbajja C (V) nuk eshte Zbuluar

PRODUKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMACIONE SHENDETESORE:

Nivelet e pH, Kromit (V1) dhe PCP té té gjitha materialeve jané
testuar dhe plotésojné standardet shéndetésore té CE.
NGJYROSJE:

Najyrosja béhet duke pérdorur materiale natyrore.
GARANCIA:

Ky produkt éshté i garantuar kundér defekteve té prodhimit.
Pér shkak se aplikacionet ndryshojné, éshté pérgjegjésia

e pérdoruesit té identifikojé produktin e duhur pér secilin
aplikacion.

PASTRIMI

Ky produkt duhet té pastrohet me njé furgé té thaté. Larja

nuk késhillohet.

RUAJTIA:

Ruheti thaté né temperatura mbi 5° Celsius. Mos vendosni mé
shumé se 5 kuti kartoni né 1 paleté.

MATERIALET E PERDORURA:

Lekuré e nd: h me 5 shtresa KEVLAR® &

UDHEZIM PER PERDORIM:

Ky produkt éshté vetém veshje shtesé mbrojtése dhe duhet té
vishet né kombinim me veshje mbrojtése té ertifikuar.

Ky produkt éshté menduar pér teknikat e saldimit manual me
formimin e réndé té spérkatjeve dhe pikave. Ky produkt ka
pér géllim vetém té mbrojé nga kontakti i shkurtér i pagéllimté
me pjesé té drejtpérdrejta té njé qarku saldimi me hark dhe do
1é kérkohen shtresa shtesé té izolimit elektrik kur ekziston njé
rreziki rritur i goditjes elektrike.

* Pérparéset duhet té mbulojné trupin e pérparmé té
pérdoruesit té paktén nga tegeza anésore te ajo anésore e
veshjes bazé.

Termoplastik. Pérdoren gjithashtu butonat aktualé té izoluar
té izoluar dhe materialet e fiksimit velcro pér mbylljet dhe
pérforcimet. DuPont ™ dhe KEVLAR® jané marka tregtare
ose marka tregtare té regjistruara té E.|.duPont de Nemours.
dhe Company..

Perkujdejsa: Prodhuesi nuk do te pranoje pergjegjesi per veshje
ku etiketat e kujdesit jane injoruar, fshire ose hequr.

Etiketa e Permbajtjes:Referojuni etiketes veshje per detajet e
permbajtjes perkatese.

WHCTPYKL A 3A YNOTPEBA: (11

kasutamist.

otsese iilemuse vi ohutuse eest vastutava isikuga oma konkreetses tadsituatsioonis. Hoidke juhiseid hoolikalt, siis

saate vajadusel uuestilugeda.

Detailse informatsiooni vastavate standardite
kohta leiate tootesildilt. Ainult standardid
jaikoonid, mis on kuvatud tootel ja
kasutusjuhendis on kehtivad. Koik need tooted
vastavad maaruse (EL 2016/425) nouetele.

150 13688:2013 Kaitseriietus (vt.etiketti)
Pohindudmised. Kaesolev Euroopa standard
maratleb iildised noudmised ergonoomika,
kulumise, suuruse, kaitseriieruse

Kasulajak\ eitohiolla mleamlike maleualidega saastunud

Ohu vihendab
keevitaja kaitseriietuse kaitset leegi eest. Roivastuse pakutav
elektriisolatsioon vaheneb, kui riietus on marg, maardunud
voi higist labi imbunud. Keevitamisohutuseks voib vaja minna
taiendavat keha kaitset.

Taiendava osalise kaitseriietuse kasutamisel peab
alusriietus vastama 1. klassile.

A1 klassifikatsioon tagab vastupidavuse leegi siittimisele
nahapinna vastu.

Imistaja kohta.

A= soovitav pikkus

B = soovitatav rinnaiimbermaot
C=soovitatav vodiimbermdot
D = soovitatav sammupikkus

Test Nouded
Tombetugevus (Nahk) 80N

Rebenemistugevus (Nahk) 20N
Ombluse tugevus (Nahk) 110N

TOODE:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

TERVISETEAVE:

Kaigi materjalide pH, Kroom(VI) ja PCP tase on testidud ja
vastavad CE tervisenguetele.

VARVIMINE:

Varvimiseks kasutatakse looduslikke materjale.

GARANTII:

Selle tootel on garantii tootmisvigade eest. Kuna rakendused
on erinevad, on kasutaja vastutus tuvastada iga rakenduse
jaoks dige toode.

KLIRENS

Toodet tuleb puhastada kuiva harjaga. Pesta pole soovitatav.
L

Rasvasus 8%
Leegi levimine 2sekundit 2 sekundit

Hoida kuivas, temperatuuril iile 5° Celsiut. Arge asetage iihele
alusele rohkem kui 5 kasti.

5 klmlme KEVLAR“’Ja thermoplastiga loomanahast smmeldud
ka praeguseid isoleeritud ngope

Cr(VI) sisaldust ei tuvastatud Ei ole tuvastatud

Sula pritse 25 tilka 25 tilka KASUTATUD MATERJALID:
RHTI24 > 16 sekundit > 16 sekundit
Elekter >10°0

Ja takjakinnitusmaterjale sulgurie ja tugevduste jaoks.
DuPont™ja KEVLAR® on E.L.duPont de Nemours ja Company
idvoi i

KASUTUSJUHEND:

See on ainult taiendav toode kaitseriietusele ja seda tuleb
kanda koos sertifitseeritud kaitseriietusega.

See toode on moeldud kaitsi keevitamiseks, mille kéigus
tekivad pritsmed ja tilgad See toode on ette nahtud liihiajalise
tahtmatuks kokkupuuteks kaarkeevitusahela pingestatud
osadega ja kui elektrilggi oht on suurem on vaja taiendavaid
elektriisolatsiooni kihte.

*Poll peks katma kasutaja esiosa vahemalt alusriietuse
Kiljeomblusest kiiljeombluseni.

ja ei vota vastutust, kui
ignoreeritud, eemaldatud voi rikutud.

WHOOPMALMU 3A KOPUCHUKOT: [Ti]

Be MonvMe NpouMTjTe v 0BMe yNaTCTBa NPe/ Ad ja KOPHCTHTe 0Baa 3aLUTHTHa 0bneka. UcTo Taka TpeBa a e
KOHCYATUpaTe CO BaWWHOT pedepeHT 3a 6e36enHOCT WM HenocpeAeH NPETNOCTaBeH B BPCKa 0 C00fBeTHaTa
obnexa 3a Bawara cneuuduyHa pabotha cutyauwja. YyBajte v BHUMATeNHO 0BYe ynaTcTBa, Taka LTo Ke MoXe Aa

TV NOIEfiHeTe BO CeKoe Bpeme.

Mornearere Bo eTuKeTaTa Ha Npou3BoA0T
32 NoieTanHu UHGOpMALMH 32 (ounsemwe

0CHOBHaTa o6neKa.
KopucHuor He Tpe6a aa Hoc 3awTuTHa o6neka
3ananvien Matepujani. 3ronemygarbeto

cranpapn. Ce
CTaHapAKTe W UKOHWTE WWTO Ce nolaayeaar
Ha NPOU3BOOT t Ha UHQOPMALMMTE 33

Ha CONpXWHATa Ha KACTOPOJ B0 BO3AYXOT e 10 Hamani
HUBOTO Ha 3ALUTUTA Ha 3aWITHTHATa 06neKa Ha 3aBapyBayot

Kopuchukor nogony. G [¢
BO COMIACHOCT (0 Gaparbara Ha Perynamsam
(EY 2016/425).

OA NNaMeH. P M30naumja wo ja obesbenysa

obnekara Ke ce Hamany Kora obnekata e BaxHa,

BasKaHa w1k Hatonewa co nor. Moxce Aa 6uge notpe6Ha
ZienyMHa 3aUTHTa Ha A ™

150 13688: 2013 3awtuTHa obneka
(MornepHere ja eTuketata)

Onwy 6apatba 0Boj eBpONCKiA CTaHAAPA

TV CeUUPUUNPa ONLUTHTE YCHOBY 3
€PrOHOMW]aTa, CTapeerbero, rofleMuHara,
03Ha4yBaFETO Ha 3AUITHTHaTa 06neKa, Kako

nph 3aBapyBatbe.
Kora KopyiCTUTe ONORHATEAH flenyMHa 3aLITHTHA
obneka, ocHoBHaTa o6neka Tpe6a Aa ja ucnonysa

Knaca 1.

A1 knacudukauujata 06e3beaysa 0TNOPHOCT Ha NNameHo
nanetbe Ha NULIETO Ha Koxara.

it cipaka
Ha NPOU3BOAUTENOT.

A= penopayan oncer Ha BiCHHaTa Ha HocuTenoT

lpenopasat ofiem Ha rpajyTe Ha HocuTenoT

MpenopayaH 06em Ha CTPYKOT Ha HocuTenoT

T =lpenopaaHo Meperbe Ha BHATPeLIHWOT fien Of HOraTa

nPON3BOA:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

30PABCTBEHU UHOOPMALIMK:

Hugoto Ha pH, xpom (VI) v PCP Ha cute Matepujani e
TecTpaHo

32,12 Ce UCTIONHAT 3APBCTBeHyTe CTanpapi Ha CE.
BOEHE:

boereto ce BpLwHK o ynoTpeda Ha NPUPOAHM MaTepujanu.

LMIA:
0B0j NPOW3B0Z € 3arapaHTUpaH NPOTHB AedeKTH BO
NIPOM3BOACTBOTO. BWpEjKH annuKauyHTe ce pasvkysaar,
OAIrOBOPHOCTa Ha KOPHCHUKOT € A 0 WAEHTUMKYBA
BICTHHCKUOT NPOVM3BOZ} 32 CEKoja annMKaLa.

E

080j Npoi3B01 Tpe6a 72 ce IcuMCTH Co cyBa eTka. He ce

[la ce uyBa Ha cyBo Ha Temnepatypa Haa 5 ° Liensuycosu. He
Crasajre noBeke 0 5 nakyBatba Ha 1 nanera,

KOPWUCTEHU MATEPWJANH:

(lpanmnam Kpaa]a Koxa e Wwuena co netcnoe KEVLAR®

(e KopHCTaT U30MMPaHIt KONuM#ba 33

(Cwna Ha ucternysarbe (koxa) 80N 20N
LBpcTiHa Ha pad (koxa) 110N 110N
Conpxia Ha MacHoTvi 8% 5%
Ulupetbe Ha nnameH 2 cekyHa 2 cekyHam
(Cronen meTan 25 Kanki 25 kanku
YUCTER|
RHTI24 > 16 > 16 cekyHan
| cekynni
Enexrpuuurer >10Q NIpenopaiysa Mierbe.
Conpomara ha Gr (V) He e orkpriera [ e e orkpweno UYBAIE:
YATCTBO 3A YNOTPEBA:
0B0j NPOI3B0/ € CAMO JONOAHUTENHA 3aLTUTHA 06NeKa
1 MOpa 1 e Hock BO
3aWTHTHa oBneka.

0B0j MPOV3BO/ € HAMEHET 33 TeXHHKII Ha PauHO 3aBAPYBabE
€0 ronemo Gopmuparbe Ha Npckatba i kanku. 0Boj Npou3BoA
€ HaMEHeT CaMO 33 3aLTTa O/ KDATOK HeHaMepeH KOHTAKT
€0 XKUBM JJEN10BY O} NIaYHO KOO 3 3aBapyBarbe 1 Ke bugar
NOTPEGHI A0NONHATENHM C/I0EBY Ha ENEKTUNHa 30NaLlja
Kafje TO N0CTOM 3r07IeMeH PU3HK Ol eeKTpHYEH yap.

* MpectukuTe Tpe6a Aa ro NOKPUBAAT NPEAHKOT f1eN Ha
TENOTO Ha KOPUCHIKOT Bapem O CTPAHWIHITe COeBi K

npwmkame W YHYaK NeHTa 3 3aKONUYBaKbE U NOjauyBatbe.

DuPont™ i KEVLAR® ce TproBckw MapKki ik 3awuTiten

TproBek Mapky Ha E.LduPont de Nemours and Company..
Hema Aa npud T

32 06MeKHITe Kaj KOW ETHKETUTE 32 Hera ce UTHOPUPaHH,

U306AMEHM WTH OTCTpaHeTH.

ETViKeTa 32 COApXMHa Ha Bakka: MlormenweTe ja eTuketara Ha

0671ekara 32 C0ABETHM AETa BO BPCKa CO COAPXKMHATa.

Les disse instruksene naye for du bruker i

Du bor ogsa rédfore deg med eller

naermeste overordnede med hensikt til hvorvidt plagget er egnet til din bestemte arbeidssituasjon. Oppbevar disse
instruksene et trygt sted slik at du kan konsultere dem nér som helst.

Se produktets etikett for detaljert informasjon
om tilsvarende standarder. Bare standarder
og ikoner som vises bide pa produktet og
brukerinformasjonen nedenfor, gjelder.

Alle disse produktene oppfyller kravene i
forordning (EU 2016/425).

150 13688:2013 Verneplagg (se merkelapp)
Generelle krav. Denne europeiske standarden
spesifiserer generelle krav for ergonomi,
aldring, starrelser, markering av verneplagg
og for informasjon levert av produsenten.

A= Anbefalte hoyde til brukeren

B = Anbefalt brystmal (omkrets) til brukeren

(= Anbefalt midjemal (omkrets) til brukeren

D = Anbefalt buksebenmal (innsidemal) til brukeren

TEST Krav
Strekkfasthet (skinn) 80 N
Strekkfasthet (skinn) 80 N

Seam strength(Leather) 110N N
Fettinnhold 8% %
Flammespredning 2 sekunder 2 sekunder
Smeltet sprut 25 draper 25 dréper
RHTI24 > 16 sekunder > 16 sekunder

Elektrisitet >100Q
G (V1) innhold ikke oppdaget Tkke oppdaget

INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUK:

Dette produktet er bare ekstra beskyttelsesklaer og md brukes i
kombinasjon med sertifiserte vernekler.

Dette produktet er beregnet pa manuell sveiseteknikk med
kraftig dannelse av sprut og dréper. Dette produktet er

kun ment for & beskytte mot kort utilsiktet kontakt med
stromforende deler av en lysbuesveisekrets, g ytterligere
elektriske isolasjonslag er pakrevd der et er okt risiko for
elektrisk stot.

* Forkleer skal dekke brukerens frontkropp minst fra sidesom til
sidesom av underplagget.

Brukeren skal ikke ha pa seg verneklaer forurenset med
brennbare materialer. En okning i oksygeninnholdet i luften
vil redusere beskyttelsesnivaet til sveiserens beskyttelseskleer
mot flamme. Den elektriske isolasjonen fra klzerne reduseres
ndrklerne er vate, skitne eller fuktet med svette. Ytterligere
delbeskyttelsesplagg kan vaere nodvendig mot sveisefare.

Ved bruk av ytterligere delbeskyttelsesplagg skal
underplagget oppfylle klasse 1.

Al-klassifisering gir motstand mot flammende antenning
fra flammer mot skinnets ansikt.

PRODUKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

HELSEINFORMASJON:

pH, krom (V1) og PCP-nivaene til alle materialer er testet og
oppfyller CE-helsestandarder.

FARGING:

Farging kun med naturlige materialer

GARANTI:

Dette produktet er garantert mot produksjonsfeil. Siden
bruket varierer, er det brukerens ansvar & identifisere riktig
produkt for hvert bruk.

KLARERING

Dette produktet bor rengjores med en tarr borste. Vasking
anbefales ikke.

OPPBEVARING:

Oppbevares tort ved temperaturer over 5 ° C. Ikke legg hoyere
enn 5 kartonger pa 1 pall.

MATERIALER BRUKT:

Sidesplitt okseskinn sydd med 5-lags KEVLAR® og termoplast.
Navaerende isolerte trykknapper og borreldsfeste for lukninger
og forsterkninger brukes ogsa. DuPont ™ og KEVLAR® er
varemerker eller registrerte varemerker for E.I. duPont de
Nemours and Company..

Pleie: Produsenten er ikke ansvarlig for klzer hvor
vaskeanvisningene har blitt ignorert, blitt gjort uleselig
eller fiernet.

Merkelapp for fiberinnhold: Se plaggets merkelapp for
tilsvarende innholdsinformasjon.

UPUTSTVO ZA KORISNIKA: [Ti]

Byl 1acka, Y820 POUHTAITe i HCTDYKLi0 e BHKOPHCT2HHA sOr0 39XHCHOTO ORATY. B TaKOK noBiHi

MPOKOHCYNLTYBATHCA 3 daXiBLieM 3 TexHiky Ge3neku abo

OAATY /1A BALLIOT KOKKDETHOi poBouoi cuyawii. 36epiraiire i iHCTPYKLi AGaAMBO, OB BH MOTTIM 03HaIOMMTHCA

3 HUMM B 6yab-AKWii Yac.

Mons, npoyeTeTe BHUMATeNHO Ta3¥t WHCTPYKLWA, Npeau Aa u3non3gate Toa 3alyuTHo o6nekno. Bue Cblujo Tpaea

Ha nogXoAAwM

oﬁnekna 32 BaLWaTa KOHKpeTHa pa6oTHa chTyauns. CbXpaaBaiiTe Te3t MHCTPYKUMM BHUATENHO, Taka Ue /ia MoXe

I TAX 10 BCAKO BpeMe.

binblu fetanbHy iHdopmatiiio npo BiANOBIAHI
CTaHAGpTH AMB. Ha ETUKETLI NPOAYKTY.
3aCTOCOBYITHCA TiNlbKit CTAHAAPTI | 3HAUKH,
AKi BIL0BPAXAIOTHCA AK Ha NOAYKT, Tak

i Ha iHgopMaLii 474 KopHCTyBaYa HiKe.

Bci i npoyKTy BiANOBIAAIOTH BUMOraM
PernamenTy (EU 2016/425).

150 13688:2013 3axuckmii ofAr (AuBiTbCA
eTuKerky)

3aranbHi Bumory: [lanuii cranpapt
BCTaHOBIIOE 3araflbHi BUMOTH 10 €DTOHOMIKI,
CTapiHHI0, PO3MipiB, 3aXHCHOrO

6a3oBoro oaary.

KopuctyBay He MoBHHeH HOCHTH 3aXWCHMIi OPAT, 3a6pyAHeHMii
NIerK03aiMUCTUMIA MaTepianami. 30inbLUeHHA BMCTY

KHCHIO B MOBITPi 3HU3HTb PiBeHb 3aXHCTY 3aXHCHOTO OFATY
'3BapHUKa Bi nonym's. Enektpoisonauia, aky 3abesneuye
‘O, 3MEHLIATBCA, KO OB Gyzle MOKpM, BpyaHNM abo
NpocoueHHii noTom. [loAaTKoBMii YaCTKOBII 3axMcT Tina
MOXe 3Ha06UTCA Bifl Hebe3neKi 3BapioBaHHA.

Tlpu BUKOPYUCTaHHI 10AATKOBOT YCTKOBOFO 3aXHCHOTO
oasry 6a3oBuii AT NOBUHEH BIANOBIAATH Knacy 1.
Knacudiauia A1 3a6e3neuye criiikictb 1o 06ropaHKs
nonym’am WKipn 06nmya.

OAATY | ANA OTPUMAKHA iHGOPMaL, Aka
HaAAETbCA BHPOBHHKOM.

A = PekomeH/J0BaHMiA 3piCT KOPUCTYBaYA

B = Pexomet/j0BaHuii 06xBaTy rpyaeii KopuCTyBaya
(= PeKomeH/108aHUii 00XBaT Tanii KopUCTyBaYa

D = PeKomeH/10BaHMii KpOKOBHIA LI0B KOHICTYBaya

MPOJYKT:
swi1o, SWZD SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

IHOOPMALLIA PO 3,0POB'A:

PiHi pH, xpomy (V1) Ta PCP y Bcix matepianax 6ynu
NPOTECTOBaHi Ta BiANOBIAAIOTH CTaHAAPTaM OXOPOHK
30po8'a CE.

Miunicrs wea (wkipa) 110N
Bwmict xupy 8%

2 ey

25 kpanens

> 16 cekynn

>100Q
He BusBneHo

Po3MNaBAeHHA OpHOK 25 Kpanens

Buict Cr (V1) ve BusiBneHo

IHCTPYKLIIA 10 BUKOPUCTAHHIO:

Lleit BUPI6 € nitLue A0AATKOBUM 3aXUCHUM OAATOM i i0ro Cnif
HOCHTH Y TIO€HaHHI 3 CepTUIKOBAHIM 3aXICHIM OAATOM.
Lieit BUpI6 Npy3HaveHii /1 383pI0BAHHA pyuHIM CI0COBOM
3 CNbHIM YTBOPEHHAM OpU30K i kpanenb. Lleit Bupi6
IpU3HaeHWi NULIE [J1A 3XHCTY BiJ KOPOTKOUACHOTO
HEHABMUCHOTO KOHTAKTY 3 YaCTHHAMH €NEKTPOYTOBOTO
38aDIOBaHHA, L0 3HAXOAATLCA MiAl HAMPYTON0, | AOAATKOBH
wapw enekTpoi3onAwji GyayTb NoTPi6Hi Tam, Ae icHye
NABHUICHHH PU3INK YDAXKEHHA eNEKTPHYHIM CTPYMOM.

* Dapryxu NOBYHHI NOKPYBATU NEPeAIHI0 YaCTUHy Tina
KopHCTyBaya NpUHaiiMHi Bif 60K0BOro WBa A0 BiuHoro wea

Matepianis.

TAPAHTIA:

Ha ueit npoayKT NOWMPIOETLCA rapaHTiA BiA BUPOBHWUX
‘AedexTiB. OcKinbKi AORATKH PO3pISHAITHEA, KOPUCTYBAY
NOBMHEH BUOPATK BIZANOBIZHMi NPOAYKT ANA KOXHOI
nporpami.

O0OOPMNEHHA

Lleii npoayKT Cnia YCTUTH CyXolo wiTkolo. MuTh He
PeKOMEHAYETbaA.

3BEPITAHHA:

36epiraTi cyxum npi Temneparypi nokaa 5 ° 3a lensciem. He
(Knagaiie Ha 1 nanery Ginbiue 5 Kopo6ok.

BUKOPUCTAHI MATEPIANH:

biua po3ninbHa Kopos'aya WKipa, nolwwTa 3 5-Waposoro
KEVLAR® i Tepmonnactyika. Tako BUKOPHICTOBYIOTbCA NOTOUHI
307b0BaHi KHOMKH Ta Ty 4K, 0 KDINNAT MaTepiant AnA
3arBopiB Ta nigcanenka. DuPont ™ i KEVLAR® € ToBapHitmu
3HaKamy a60 3aPeECTPOBaHIIMM TOBAPHUMM 3HaKAMI
E.LduPont de Nemours and Company...

[NlornAan:BupoBHUK He Hece BiANOBIAANbHOCTI 3a 36epexenHa
OPArY, AKILIO He A0TPUMaKi BUMOTW, AKi BUKNajieHi Ha

it eTukeTui.

3micT eTuKeTKI:3BEPHIT YBAry Ha €TUKETKY 0AAry ANA
BiZN0BiHOI iHOpMALT.

LIETOTAJU INSTRUKCLJA: [T1

Paljivo proitati uputstva pre upotrebe zastitne odece. Trebalo bi konsultovati inzenjera za bezbednost ili direktnog
nadredenog u vezi sa odgovarajucom odeom u skladu sa specifiénim radnim okruzenjem. Uputstvo za upotrebu
Cuvati pazljivo, kako biste mu mogli pristupiti u bilo koje verme.

Ludzu, rpigi izlasiet os noradijumus pirms aizsargtérpa lietosanas. Jums vajadzétu ari konsultéties ar savu drosibas
specialistu vai tieSo vaditaju, par piemeérotiem apgérbiem Jisu konkrétaja darba situacija. Rpigi uzglabat Sos
noradijumus, lai Jis varétu ar tiem iepazities jebkura laika.

Pogledajte etiketu proizvoda za detaljnje
informacije o relevantnim standardima.
Samo standardi i ikone koje se pojavijuju i na
proizvodu i na korisnickom uputstvu ispod
su primenjljivi. Svi proizvodi su u skladu sa
zahtevima regulative ( EU 2016/425).

15013688:2013 Zastitna odeca (Pogledati
etiketu)

Opsti zahtevi: Ovaj evropski standard odreduje
‘opste zahteve za ergonomiju, starenje,
velicine, oznacavanje zastitne opreme i
informacije dobijene od proizvodaca.

A= Preporuceni raspon visine korisnika

B= Preporuceni obim grudi korisnika

(= Preporuceni obim struka korisnika

D= Preporucena duzina unutrasne strane noge korisnika

TEST Zahtevi
Snaga istezanja (koza) 80 N

Snaga istezanja (Koza) 80 N 20N

Snaga Savova (koza) 110N 110N
Sadraj masti 8% 8%

Sirenje plamena 2 sekunde 2 sekunde
Prskanje 25 rastopljenih kapi 25 kapi
RHTI24 > 16 sekundi > 16 sekundi
Elektricitet >10Q

Nije otkriven sadrzaj Cr(Vl) [Nije otkriveno

UPUTSTVA ZA UPOTREBU:

0Ovaj proizvod je samo dodatna zatitna odeca i mora se nositi u
kombinaciji sa sertifikovanom zastitnom odecom.

Ovaj proizvod je namenjen za rucne tehnike zavarivanja
prilikom kojih dolazi do stvaranja jakog prskanja i kapi.

0Ovaj proizvod

je namenjen samo za zastitu od kratkog nehoticnog kontakta
sa delovima strujnog kruga za elektrolucno zavarivanje pod
naponom i potrebni su dodatni slojevi elektricne izolacije tamo
gde postoji povecani rizik od elektriénog udara.

*Kecelje bi trebalo da prekrivaju prednji deo tela korisnika
najmanje od bocnog 3ava do bocnog ava osnovne odece.

Korisnik ne bi trebalo da nosi zastitnu odecu kontaminiranu
zapaljivim materuahma Pove(ame sadrzaja klseumka u

nivo zastite odece za
plamena. Elektricna izolacija koju pruza odeca bice smanjena
kada je odeca mokra, prljava ili natopljena znojem. Dodatna
delimicna zastita tela moZe biti potrebna od opasnosti
prilikom zavarivanja.

Kada se koristi dodatna delimicna zastitna odeca, osnovna
0decs mora n&guvaranﬁ i

Klasifikacija AT pruza otpornost na paljenje plamenom od
plamenova naspram lica koze.

PROIZVOD:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

ZDRAVSTVENE INFORMACUE:

Nivoi pH, hroma (V1) PCP svih materijala su testirani
zadovoljavaju CE dravstvene standarde.

BOJENJE:

Bojenje se vrsi koriscenjem prirodnih materijala.

GARANCUA:

0Ovaj proizvod ima garanciju za proizvodne nedostatake.

Buduci da se aplikacije razlikuju, odgovornost korisnika je da

identifikuje pravi proizvod za svaku aplikaciju.

CISCENJE

Ovaj proizvod treba oistiti suvom cetkom. Pranje se ne

preporucuje.

SKLADISTENJE:

Cuvati na suvom na temperaturama preko 5 ° C. Ne slatite vise

od 5 kutijana 1 paletu.

KOPWLWIREHW MATEPWJANH .

Govedi spall prosiven sa 5 slojeva KEVLARW al
Takode su koriscen

i materijali od cicak trake za zatvaranja i uja(an ja. DuPont

™i KEVLAR® su zastitni znaci il registrovani zastitni znaci

£ duPont de Nemours and Company..

drik

Nega nakon upotrebe: Proizvodac ne snosi nikakvu
odgovornost za odecu na kojoj su etikete za odrzavanje
ignorisane, obrisane ili uklonjene.

Oznaka za sastav materijala: Pogledati etiketu

Plasaku informaciju par attiecigajiem
standartiem skatiet produkta markejuma.
Pieméro tikai standartus un ikonas, kas

tiek paraditi gan uz produkta, gan lietotaja
instrukeija. Visi 3ie produkti atbilst requlas (ES
2016/425) prasibam.

Lietotajam nevajadzétu valkat aizsargapgérbu, kas ir
piesarots ar viegli uzliesmojosiem materialiem. Skabekla
satura palielina3anas gaisa samazinas metinataja
aizsargapgérba aizsardzibas limeni pret liesmu. Elektriska
izolacija, ko nodrosina apgérbs, tiks samazinta, ja apgérbs
biis slapjs netirs val p\esu(mau arsviedriem. Var bt

ja kermena aizsardziba pret

150 13688:2013 Aizsargapgérbs (Skatit etiketi)
Visparigas prasibas Sis Eiropas standarts
nosaka visparéjas prasibas razotajam sniegt
informaciju par ergonomiku, nolietosanas
ilgumu, izmériem

metinzsanas draudiem.

Izmantojiet papildus dalejus aizsargapgérbus, ja pamata
apgérbs atbilst 1. klasei.

AT Klasifikacija nodrogina zturibu pret liesmu aizdegganos
o liesmam pret adu.

markésanu

A= ieteicamais garums valkatajam
Su apkartmérs valkatajam
(= qurnu apkartmeérs valkatajam
(=kaju iekSejais garums valkatajam

PRODUKTI:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

INFORMACLJA PAR VESELIBU:

Visu materialu pH, hroma (V1) un PCP limenis ir parbaudits un
atbilst CE veselibas standartiem.

Krasosana tiek veikta, izmantojot dabiskus materialus.

TzkusuSas Jakatas 25 pilieni

25 pilien

RHTI24 > 16 sekundes > 16 sekundes
Elektriba >10Q

Cr (V1) saturs netika konstatéts Nav atlats
LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCUA:

Sis produkts i tikai papildu aizsargapgérbs, un tas jalieto kopa
ar sertificétu aizsargapgérbu.

Sis produkts ir paredzéts manualam metinasanas metodzm
arsmagu 3fakatu un pilienu veido3anos.  Sis produkts ir
paredzets tikai aizsardzibai pretisu nejausu saskari ar loka

informacije o sastavu.

K falam, un, jair
elektriskas stravas risks, bis nepieciesami papildu elektriskas
izolacijas slani.
* Pneksaunem jaaptver lietotaja pnekspuse vismaz no
pamatdrébju sanu Suves lidz sanu Suvei.

Sis produkts ir garantéts pret razosanas defektiem. Ta ka
pielieto3ana at3kiras, katra produkta pielietosanas noteikSana

KRASOSANA:
Prasibas
Stiepes izturiba (ada) 80 N 80N
Stiepes zturiba (ada) 80N 20N
(ada) 110N 110N
Tauku saturs 8% [8% ir lietotaja pienakums.
Liesmas izplatisanas 2 sekundes 2 sekundes

TIRISANA
Sis produkts jatira ar sausu suku. Mazgat nav ieteicams.

UZGLABASANA:
Uzglabat sausa temperatiira, kas parsniedz 5 ° C. Nekraujiet uz
vienas paletes augstak par 5 kastem.

IZMANTOTIE MATERIALI:

Skelta govs ada, kas sasiita ar 5 slanu KEVLAR® un termoplastu.
Tiek izmantotas arf pasreizéjas izolétas spiedpogas un velcro
stiprinajuma materiali aizdarém un pastipringjumiem.

DuPont ™ un KEVLAR® ir E.I.duPont de Nemours and Company
precu zimes vai registrétas precu zimes..

Lietosanas noradijumi: Razotajs neuznemas atbildibu par
apgerbiem, kuru kop3anas etiketes ir

igorétas, bojatas vai nonemtas.

Sastavs. Uzapgerba enken atrodama atbilstoa sastava
informaciju.

He TpABBa 12 HoCu 3aLLUTHO 06neKno,

3anoapobHa
CHOTBETHUTE CTaHAAPT BIKTE ETUKETa Ha
npoayKTa. U3n1on38ar ce camo crangaptn
8 MKOHH, KOWTO Ce I10Ka3BaT KaKTO Ha

3aMBPCEHO CbC 3aNanimi Matepuani. llpu ysennuasane
Ha CIbPKAHHETO Ha KNCTOPOA BbB Bb3/YXa Lile Ce Hamanu
HYIBOTO Ha 3aLLNT Ha 3aLUNTHOTO 0BNEKIO CpeLLy NAAMbK.

NIPOAYKTa, TaKa i Ha

MH$OpMaLyA no-Aony. Bcudkm Tesn npoayKTH

0TrOBAPAT Ha U3UCKBAHNATA Ha Pernament
(EU2016/425).

150 13688: 2013 3awwtho o6nexno (B
eTkera)

061ym u3vckBaHuA To3u eponeiickm
CTaHpapT Onpesiens 0Bl U3HCKBaHMA 33
‘€DIOHOMIYHOCT, CTapeeHe, 0pasmepABaHe,
MapKipaHe Ha 3aLuTHU 06nekna u

33 UHOpMaLuA, NpeaoCTaBeHa o1
NPOU3BOAUTENA.

A =TpenopbuuTenia BICOYMHa Ha nON3BaTeNA

B = MpenopbunTenna rpbaHa 06uKkonka Ha nonssatens
(= MpenopbunTenta 06MKO/Ka Ha TanuATa Ha non3arena
D = MpenopuuyiTeNHa AbMKIH O YaTana Ha Kpaka Ha
non3gatens

u3onaus, P obnexnoto, e
6bae Hamanewa, KOraTo 067eKTIOTO € MOKpO, 3aMBPCEHO
WM HaNoeHo € NoT. Moxe 2 Ce HanoXi JOMbAHUTENHA
4aCTH4Ha 3LLUTa Ha TANOTO CPeLLy ONACHOCTH, NpUYMHEHI
0T 3aBapABAHe.

Koraro ce u3n0n3Bat AONAHUTENHH YACTHYHI 3ALIUTHI
[APeXH, 0CHOBHaTa Apexa TpAGBA Aa 0TroBapA Ha knac 1.
Knacnomkauuara A1 ocurypasa ycroituBoct Ha
3ananBaHe oT AMPeKTeH NNaMbK BbPXY HUEBaTa yacT
Ha Koxara.

NPOAYKT:
SW10, SW20, SW31, SW32, SW33, SW34

30PABHA HHOOPMALUA:

Hugara Ha pH, xpom (V1) 1 PCP Ha Bcuuki matepuani ca
TeCTBAHIA U OTTOBAPAT Ha 3ApaBHUTe CTaHAapTK Ha CE.
OLBETABAHE:

TEST Wsucksanua
0N

U3BbPLLIBA 4PE3 UMON3BAHE Ha ECTECTBEHN

maTepuani.

AKoCT Ha obH (KoXa) 80 TAPARLIAA:

AKOCT Ha obH (koxa) 80 0N [apaHuuATa Ha To3 NPOAYKT NOKPUBA NPOM3BOACTBEHM

AkocT Ha wesa (koxa) T10N 10N nedekTi. Toil KaTo NPUA0XEHNATA BAPUPAT, OTFOBOPHOCT Ha

CoabpKaHHe Ha MasHiHi 8% % em NpaBUNHMA NPOAYKT 32

Eazn OCTRRHEHIE Ha TaMbKa CeKyHaM BCAKO IpUNOXeHite.

CeRYH MOYUCTBAHE

Mpbekane Ha pasTonew Kanki 25 kankit |25 Kanku To3u NpoAyKT TpAGBa A2 ce NOYHCTBA CbC cyXa eTKa. He ce
MieHe.

RHTI24 > 16 cekynam > 16 cekyHan (r A

EnekTpusecto >10Q G Ha Cyxo MACTO nipi TeMnepaTypi Haa 5 ° C. He

Conpprane Ha (r (V) He e oTkpuTo He e orkput 110BeYe O 5 KapTOHEHH KyTui Ha 1 naner.

VHCTPYKLUA 3A YNOTPEBA:

To3it MPOAYKT € Camo f0MbAHeHife KbM 3a1LUTHOTO 067eKn0 it
TaKoga.

U3M0N3BAHU MATEPUANH:
(TpaHM4HO pa3fieneHa FOBEX/Ia KOXa, NPUILINTA C
5-cnoitna KEVLAR® 1 Tepmonnactuka. H3non3sam ca

rpaﬁaa Da (e HotM B
To3M POAYKT € PEAHE3HaseH 33 TEXHIKN Ha PuHo
3aBapABaHe CTeXKN NPbCKN U Kanku. Tosn NpoayKT e
NpeAHa3HaYeH 3a 3aLTa CpeLLly KPaTbK, HeBONEH KOHTaKT
Ha YacT oT TANOTO C /broBa 3aBapbyHa Bepura u Lwe ca

p
110€Be, KOraTo UM NOBMLLIEH PHCK OT TOKOB YAap.
*lpectwnkiiTe TpAGBa 4a NOKDHBT NpeHaTa YacT Ha TAN0
Ha MoTPeGHTeNA MoHe OT CTPAHIYEH Wes A0 CTPaHHueH Wes
Ha OCHOBHATa /ipexa.

Kondera u Benkpo
MaTepiany 3a 3aTBapAHIATa W NofcNBaHmATa. DuPont™ n
KEVLAR® ca TbproBcku MapKit Wit perucTpupaHi ThproBekit
Mapky Ha E.|.duPont de Nemours and Company..

Cnep 6rpunkBate: [IpOMBORUTENAT HAMa 2 HOCH
0TT0BOPHOCT 32 0671eKa, KbAETO ETHKETHTE 32 NPaBITHI
TPV M CoXpaHeHMe ca 61t UrHOpUPaHH, U3PA3aHN Win
npemaxHaTi.

Texcrunen ETvkeT: BiXTe CoAbPXaHIeTo Ha eTKeTa Ha
0671€K/10T0 32 CHOTBETHM NOZPOGHOCTH.

N
PORTWEST

TEST HOUSE

AGJENSIA ETESTIMIT, NABOPATOPUA 3A U3NUTBAHE, ISPITNA KUCA, ZKUSEBNI DOM, TESTHUIS, TEST MAJA, TESTAAJA, ORGANISME

NOTIFIE, TESTIERHAUS, AOMH AOKIMON, TEST HOUSE, LABORATORIO, TESTA VIETA, TESTAVIMO |STAIGA, TECT KYKA, TESTORGAN,
LABORATORIUM BADAJACE, CASA DE TESTE, UCTbITATENIbHbIV LIEHTP, ISPITNA KUCA, CERTIFIKACNY ORGAN, TESTNA HISA,
LABORATORIO DE ENSAYOS, TESTHUS, TEST KURULUSU, BUNIPOBYBANbHHIA LIEHTP

Intertek Italia S.p.A

Via di Stagno 17 F/G -

Notified

50055 Lastra a Signa (FI) - Italy
Body No : NB 2575

INTERTEK: The Warehouse, Brewery Lane, Leigh, WN7 2RJ UK
Approved Body No. : 0362





